VULCAN DESIGN INC.

Professional Service, Exceptional Value

39 VICTORIA STREET E. UNIT #1
ALLISTON, ON L9R-1T3

PH: 416-885-5200

FAX: 905-266-0613

EMAIL: dberry@vulcandesigninc.com
CONTACT PERSON: DANIEL BERRY

CONSTRUCTION NOTES
XPROJECT SPECIFIC NOTE

*CONSTRUCTION NOTES ARE THE PROPERTY OF VULCAN DESIGN INC. AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED OR
COPIED WITH OUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF VULCAN DESIGN INC.

*ANY SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS TO NOTES STATED SHALL CONFORM TO O.B.C. REGULATIONS AND
MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY BUILDER

**ONLY HEX NOTES IDENTIFIED ON PLANS / ELEVATIONS SHALL APPLY

*NOTES / CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO 2012 ONTARIO BUILDING CODE

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT:

- PROVIDE STUD WALL
REINFORCEMENT IN BATH AS PER
0.B.C. 3.8.3.8 (1)(d) & 3.8.3.13 (1)(f) FOR
FUTURE GRAB BAR INSTALLATION

@ LINEN CLOSET:

HANDRAILS / GUARDS 9.8.7 & 9.8.8 FRAMING REQUIREMENTS:

- ON STAIRS
-MAX. HEIGHT 3'-2" (965mm)
-MIN. HEIGHT2'-10" (865mm)
-4" (100mm) MAX. PROJECTION

SOLID BEARING POSTS:
- SOLID BEARING UNDER ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS UNTIL TRANSFERRED TO

FOUNDATION WALL: 9.15.4 BRICK VENEER WALL: (2"X6" STUD

@ STRIP FOOTINGS: 9.15.3

@ STAIRS:

-ALL STRUCTURAL WORKS ARE TO BE COMPLETED BY A LICENCE, QUALIFIED

Private Residence

POURED CONCRETE WALL
-FOOTINGS TO REST ON ( ) WALL) INTO STAIRWAY - PROVIDE 4 WOOD SHELVES, MIN. 14" STL. BM. OR FDTN. WALL PROFESSIONAL IN THE FIELD OF WORKS. CONTRACTOR / BUILDER SHALL
UNDISTURBED SOIL, ROCK OR - REFER TO PAGE D1 FOR SPECIFIC FDTN 3 1/2" FACE BRICK OR STONE VENEER - MAX. RISE = 7 7/8" (200mm) _ ON LANDINGS DEEP - SOLID BEARING POSTS: CONSTRUCT FROM THE APPROVED, ISSUED BUILDING PERMIT SET OF
COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL DETAILS BUILT-UP STUD MEMBERS, ONE (1) VERTICAL STUD PER PLY SUPPORTED.

-MIN. RUN =8 1/4" (210mm)
- MIN. TREAD = 9 1/4" (235mm)
- MAX. NOSING TO EXTEND 1"
(25mm) BEYOND RISER

- MIN. WIDTH BETWEEN WALL
SPACES 2'-11" (860mm)

- MAINTAIN MIN. HEADROOM

- MAX. HEIGHT 36'-1" (11m) DRAWINGS ISSUED FROM THE LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY.

- MIN. 5 7/8" ABOVE GRADE
- MASONRY TIES: 9.20.9.5

- CORROSION RESISTANT

-0.03" (0.76mm) THICK

- 7/8" WIDE

-INTERIOR HEIGHT 36" (1070mm)
-EXTERIOR HEIGHT > THAN 3'-6" FLAT ROOF ASSEMBLY:

(1070mm)5'-0" (1800mm) -11 7/8" ENG ROOF JSTS (AS PER PLAN)
-EXTERIOR HEIGHT < THAN 2'-11" CEILING JOISTS

(900mm) 5'-0" (1800mm) -2"X6" CROSS PURLINS CUT
- MAX. OPENINGS IN GUARD RAILS = 4" DIAGONALLY FOR SLOPE,

BCIN DECLARATION:

-8" or 10" (AS PER PLAN) CONC. FDTN. WALL
-25 MPa CONC. CLASS R-2

riw 15M VERTICAL @ 16" O.C. &

10M HORIZONTAL @ 20" O.C. U.N.O.

BUILT-UP SOLID BEARING POST TO BE A MIN. WIDTH OF MEMBER SUPPORTED
SEE SOLID BEARING SCHEDULE FOR NAILING SPECIFICATIONS

- ROOF LOADING IS BASED ON 1.5KPa

COMPOSITE SNOW LOADS AND RAIN LOADS

W/ BEARING CAPACITY OF 10.9 psi
(75Kpa)

-ALL FOOTINGS TO EXTEND A MIN.
4'-0" (1.22m) BELOW GRADE
-FOOTINGS TO HAVE CONTINUOUS
KEY TO RESIST LATERAL SHIFTING

2160 Olde Base Line Rd.
CALEDON, ON

*NO STRUCTURAL WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED WITH OUT AN ISSUED BUILDING
PERMIT FROM THE LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY. ANY WORK COMPLETED
WITH OUT A PROPER BUILDING PERMIT WILL BE CARRIED OUT BY THE SOLE RISK
& RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNERS/CONTRACTORS AND VULCAN DESIGN INC.
AND ITS AFFILIATES ARE RELIEVED OF ANY & ALL LIABILITIES WHAT SO EVER.

| DANIEL BERRY DECLARE THAT | HAVE
REVIEWED & TAKE DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY

POST WALL STYLE NAIL PATTERN FOR THE DESIGN WORK UNDER DIVISION C,

-WALL TO EXTEND A MIN. 6" ABOVE GRADE

-MIN. 25mpa AFTER 28 DAYS JINSULATE R20ci FROM UNDER SIDE OF VERT] Ciﬁ’_ﬁsi%* wg‘x 15 3/4 CLARENCE OF 6-5" (1950mm) fgg:‘lg)s OVER 3-7" WIDE REQUIRE A f’;;i'i(’!gg%‘ﬁg;&fﬁﬁv 00D 2-2x6 No2 SPF 2x6@16 2 ROWS OF 3 COMMON NAILS @ 9" clc PART 3 SECTION 3.2 OF THE ONTARIO
: JOISTS TO A MAX. OF 8" ABOVE SLAB FLOOR 2-2x4No.2 SPF 2x4@16 2 ROWS OF 3" COMMON NAILS @ 9" ¢/c BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFIED AND THE
FOOTING DIMENSIONS: FOUNDATION WALLS CONSIDERED HORIZONTAL - CURVED STAIRS HANDRAIL ON EACH SIDE OF STAIR -SINGLE LAYER WATERPROOF 3-2x6 No.2 SPF 2x6@16 2 ROWS OF 4 1/2" COMMON NAILS @ 9" c/c -CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SEWER/STORM INVERTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. IF FIRM IS REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE
- ATERALLY SUPPORTED BY FLOOR JOISTS - WEEP HOLES 2'-7" 0.C. @ BOTTOM _ MAX TREAD = 7 7/8" (200mm) _ ROOFING MEMBRANE INSTALLED AS 32x4No2 SPF 2x4@16 2 ROWS OF 4 1/2" COMMON NAILS @ 9" c/c BASEMENT SLAB IS DROPPED BELOW SEWER INVERTS, SEWER PUMPS MAY BE REQ'D. CATEGORIES.
20" X 8" w/ 2-15M CONT. BARS ANGHORED TO WOOD SILL PLATE AND OVER OPENINGS _ MIN. TREAD = 5 7/8" (150mm) (27) SUPPORT POSTS: PER MANUF. SPEC.'S 426 No2 SPF 2x6@16 2 ROWS OF 6" COMMON NAILS @ 9" c/c PUMP INSTALLS ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER. FIRM BCIN: 36501
(3" COVER) 24" SPLICE LENGTH :I-gllé_STléll\ll:l)DEER OPENINGS TO SLOPE - MAX RISE = 7 7/8" (200mm) - 2.2"X6" BUILT UP POST ANCHORED TO -SLOPE ROOF TO SCUPPER(S) 4-2x4 No.2 SPF 2x4@16 2 ROWS OF 6" COMMON NAILS @ 9" c/c SEEENER RN 2107
: DAMPPROOFING: . FDTN. WALL -DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. BUILDER / CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
(2) STEPPED FOOTINGS: 9.15.3.9 _DAMPPROOFING SHALL BE APPLIED OVER - ROLL ROOFING (TYPE 'S") BASE (18) ATTIC ACCESS: 9.19.2.1 - WOOD SEPARATED FROM FDTN. WALL (38 DOUBLE VOLUME WALL 9.23.10.1 (2) -WHETHER STATED HEREIN OR NOT, ALL FRAMING IS TO CONFORM TO THE DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO
-23 5/8 " (600mm) MAX, VERTICAL RISE 05\ GCRETE BELOW GRADE LEVEL FLASHING @ BOTTOM WALL TO Wy o g AS PER NOTE 28 - MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 184" REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2006 0.B.C. DESIGNER. VULCAN DESIGN INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY STRUCTURAL
BETWEEN HORIZONTAL PORTIONS FOR oot BT O 00 v e e A G AS PER EXTEND 3/16" BEYOND OUTER FACE -215/8" X 211" OPENING _FOOTING TO BE EXTENDED 6" (150mm) - 22" X 6" WOOD STUDS @ 12" O.C. VOLUME 1 & 2 o g T R B O T L
FIRM SOILS O0.B.C.913.24 OF VENEER & EXTEND MIN.. 5 7/8" UP - HATCH TO BE FITTED W/ BEYOND POST - PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING 3-11" O.C. - ALL LUMBER TO BE SPRUCE NO. 2 . SIGNATURE: DATE: Jan 01/17

DOOR OR SEALS &
WEATHER STRIPPED
- CEILING INSULATION TO BE WOOD IN CONTACT W/ CONCRETE:
ATTACHED TO BACK OF DOOR - WOOD BEAMS IN BEAM POCKETS TO
OR SEAL TO PREVENT HAVE 1/2" AIRSPACE AROUND ENDS
MOVEMENT DURING AND SIDES
OPERATION - WOOD MEMBERS RESTING ON
-MIN. R20 (RSI 3.52) CONCRETE: 9.23.2.3

- BE PRESSURE TREATED OR,

- SEPARATED FROM CONCRETE
W/ MIN 0.002" (0.05mm) POLYETHYLENE
FILM OR, TYPE 'S' ROLL ROOFING
PAPER

-15 3/4" (400mm) MAX. VERTICAL RISE
BETWEEN HORIZONTAL PORTIONS FOR
SAND OR GRAVEL AND

-23 5/8" (600mm) MIN. HORIZONTAL
DISTANCE BETWEEN RISERS

THE WOOD FRAME

- ALTERNATE FLASHING TO CONFORM
TO O.B.C-T 9.20.13.1

- 1" AIRSPACE BETWEEN BRICK/STONE
VENEER & WOOD BACK UP WALL

- SHEATHING MEMBRANE AND
INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO
0.B.C.9.27.3

- 1/2" PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR
EQUIVALENT AS PER O.B.C.-T
9.23.16.2.A

-R22 (RSI 3.87) BATT INSULATION

- AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER SYSTEM IN

VERTICALLY
- MINIMUM 3/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD SHEATHING

- STUD FASTENED TO TOP & BOTTOM
PLATES W/ MIN. 3 1/4" TOE-NAILS

- DOUBLE TOP PLATES FASTENED
TOGETHER W/ NOT LESS THAN 3" NAILS
@77/8"0.C.

-BOTTOM PLATE FASTENED TO FLOOR
JOISTS OR RIM BOARD W/ NOT LESS
THAN 3" NAILS @ 7 7/8" O.C.

- ROOF TRUSS SPACED NOT MORE
THAN 24" 0.C. FASTENED TO TOP

- DOUBLE FRAMING MEMBERS AROUND OPENINGS UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE
- WOOD JOISTS MIN. BEARING 1 1/2"

- WOOD BEAMS MIN. BEARING 3 1/2"

- OPENINGS IN STUD WALLS AS PER O.B.C. 9.23.10.6 & 9.23.12

- STUD WALL - (1) BOTTOM PLATE & (2) TOP PLATES SAME WIDTH AS STUD WALL
- WALL STUDS TO BE CONTINUO FOR THE FULL STOREY

- APPROVED JOIST HANGERS TO ATTACHED JOISTS / BEAMS TO FLUSH BEAMS

-INTERIOR WALL OF FOUNDATION MUST BE
DAMPPROOFED FROM BASEMENT SLAB TO
GROUND LEVEL WHEN:

-FINISHED BASEMENT INSTALLED

-WOOD MEMBERS ARE ATTACHED TO FDTN
WALL FOR SUPPORT OR INSTALLATION OF
FINISHED PRODUCT

-INTERIOR MEMBRANE OR COATING AS PER
0.B.C.9.13.2.6

-DAMPPROOFING IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN
WALL IS WATERPROOFED

-ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION RELATING TO EXISTING STRUCTURE &
LOCATIONS ARE ASSUMED ONLY. DESIGNER HAS MADE EVERY EFFORT BASED
ON SITE INSPECTION, PREVIOUS STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS & PENETRATIONS.
VULCAN DESIGN INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES OF
ASSUMED EXISTING CONDITIONS AND ACTUAL CONDITIONS DISCOVERED ON
SITE. IF DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY DESIGNER FOR INSPECTION.

ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:

@ DRAINAGE TILE / PIPE 9.14.3

-DRAIN TILE OR PIPE FOR DRAINAGE
SHALL BE MIN. 4" (100m) DIA.
-COVERED W/ MIN. 5 7/8" (150mm)
CRUSHED STONE OR COARSE CLEAN
GRANULAR MATERIAL (9.14.3.3.(4))

- BUILT-UP WOOD BEAMS (3 PLY MEMBERS)(9.23.8.3)

ALL BUILT UP WOOD BEAMS SHALL BE MEMBERS NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2" IN
THICKNESS & EACH MEMBER NAILED TOGETHER W/ MIN. 3 1/2" LONG NAILS,
DOUBLE ROW. SPACED NOT MORE THAN 17 3/4" APART IN EACH ROW & LAST END
NAILS SHALL BE A MAX. 4" FROM THE END OF EACH MEMBER.

SMOKE ALARM: 9.10.19

- SMOKE ALARM ON EVERY
FLOOR INCLUDING BASEMENT
& EVERY BEDROOM WITHIN

DOORS:

NOTE: ALL FLAT ARCHWAYS ARE TO BE 6'-8" OFF RILLENTERIOR DOORS WOOD

WATERPROOFING: UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE ON DRAWING'S. HOLLOW CORE 3 PANEL DOOR

-TILE / PIPE SHALL DRAIN TO SEWER, ~ -PREPARATION OF SURFACE AS PER O.B.C. SONFORMANCE W/O.B.C. 9.253. & DWELLING (29) SILL PLATE: 9.23.6/ 9.23.7 PLATES W/ A MIN. OF 4-3 1/4" TOE-NAILS : ‘ ‘
DRAIN DITCH OR DRYWELL 9.13.3.4 25, - INSTALLED W/ PERMANENT - 2'X6" SILL PLATE T
iy : ¢ - BUILT- INTERIOR MAIN FLOOR INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR
-INSTALLATION AS PER 0.B.C. 9.143.3  -APPLICATION OF MEMBRANE AS PER O.B.C. o o UM BOARD TAPED, SANDED POWER SUPPLY 9.10.19.4 & 5 - ANCHORED TO FDTN. WALL W/ 1/2" DOUBLE MASONRY WALLS: 9.20.9.4 BUILT-UP WOOD BEAMS (4 PLY MEMBERS) (9.23.8.3) EXTERIOR S £ DESI LD D0
01335 B.C.9.29. DIA BOLTS SPACED NOT MORE THAN - DOUBLE BRICK or STONE MASONRY ALL BUILT UP WOOD BEAMS GREATER THAN 3 MEMBERS SHALL BE BOLTED

WALL TOGETHER W/ MIN. 1/2" DIA. BOLTS W/ WASHERS SPACED 36" O.C. MAX. 2'10" X 8'0" X 1-3/8" 2'10" X 7'6" X 1-3/8"
- PROVIDE 2" SPACE BETWEEN WYTHES
AND FILL SOLID W/ MORTAR

- TIE WALLS TOGETHER W/ INDIVIDUAL
ROD TIES, TIES TO BE CORROSION

RESISTANT, HAVE A MINIMUM

4'-0"O.C.

- BOLTS TO BE EMBEDDED MIN. 4"
(100mm) INTO FDTN. WALL

- SILL PLATES TO BE LEVELED FLUSH
AS EPR O.B.C.9.23.7.2

@ CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR: 9.33.4.2

- SHALL BE INSTALLED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING
AREA WHERE THERE IS A FUEL
BURNING APPLIANCE IN

@ PILASTERS: 9.15.5.3

-CONC. PILASTER NIB 4"X12" OR
-CONC. BLOCK PILASTER 4"X12"

- TIED OR BONDED TO FDTN.
WALL AS PER O.B.C. (9.20.11.2)

2'10" X 8'0" X 1-3/4"
2'6" X 8'0" X 1-3/4"
2'8" X 8'0" X 1-3/4"

DRAINAGE LAYER:
-WHERE INSULATION OF FDTN. WALL
EXTENDS 3'-0" BELOW GRADE LEVEL, A
DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL BE INSTALLED AS
PER 0.B.C. 9.14.2.1.(2)(3)(4)

@ VINYL SIDING WALL: (2"X6" STUD WALL)

UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS, NO PROVISION HAS BEEN MADE IN

THE DESIGN FOR CONDITIONS OCCURRING DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR IS
TO PROVIDE ALL BRACING AND SHORING REQUIRED TO SAFELY CARRY OUT THE WORK,
INCLUDING TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXISTING OR ADJACENT STRUCTURES AFFECTED

2'8" X 8'0" X 1-3/8" 2'8" X 7'6" X 1-3/8"
- VINYL SIDING CONFORMING TO
CGSB-41-GP-24Ma

- MIN. 7 7/8" ABOVE GRADE

2'6" X 8'0" X 1-3/8" 2'6" X 7'6" X 1-3/8"

2'4" X 8'0" X 1-3/8" 2'4" X 7'6" X 1-3/8"

@O@OOEO
@EOOEO

PROOFED SHALL CONFORM TO O.B.C.

- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD TAPED, SANDED BUT TAPED & SEALED

- STARTER STRIP TO EXTEND 1/2"

POINT LOAD

_n
>
P4

SOLID Ao OF PILASTER TOBE 5 AINAGE LAYER NOT REQUIRED WHEN _ SIDING ATTACHED TO WOOD BACK DWELLING & BASEMENT ROOF VENTILATION: 9.19 CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF NOT LESS BY THE WORK. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS
“BEAM POCKET MAY SUBSTITUTE FDTN. WALL IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE UP WITH 1 1/2" NAILS @ 24" O.C. - INSTALLATION & - ALUMINUM OR VINYL VENTED SOFFIT THAN 17.8mm2 & HAVE NOT LESS THAN INSUL. MIN. R4 20" X 8'0" X 1-3/8" 20" X 7'6" X 1-3/8"
DAMPPROOFED -0.019" (0.48mm) THICK ALUMINUM CONFORMANCE ACCORDING - PROVIDE BAFFLE ON U/S ROOF 2" PORTION BENT AT RIGHT ANGLES AT .
PILASTER W/ THE FOLLOWING I 16" X 80" X 1.3/8" 16" X 76" X 1.3/8" LEGEND / LINTELS
PROVISIONS: FLASHING OR 0.040" (1.02mm) THINK TO 0.B.C.9.334.3 SHEATHING WHERE REQUIRED W/ MIN. EACH END .
" POCKET INTO FDTN. WALL (10) FLOOR ASSEMBLY: 9.23 VINYL FLASHING . 2 1/2" CLEARANCE - LOCATED 11" FROM OPENING & North
\WIDTH OF POCKET TO MATCH -FLOOR JOISTS AS PER PLAN “FLASHING TO EXTEND 2" VERTICALLY (1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION: - MAIN ROOF VENTED @ 1/300 OF SPACED NOT MORE THAN 2'-11" APART LINTELS: ABBREVIATIONS:
BEAM -FLOOR JOISTS UNDER CERAMIC TILE: BEHIND SHEATHING & FORM DRIP ON - ROOM TO BE VENTILATED INSULATED AREA AROUND OPENING AND SPACED 2-11" LINTELS: :
/2" AIRSPACE PROVIDED @ END >N ACING OF FLOOR JOISTS UNDER OUTSIDE EDGE ONE (1) AIR CHANGE PER - ADDITIONAL ROOFS W/ < 1:6 SLOPE HORIZ. & 18" VERTICALLY AT ALL
CERAMIC TILE SHALL BE - CAULKING AT INTERSECTIONS OF HOUR VENT @ 1/150 OF INSULATED AREA OTHER LOCATIONS WOooD
& SIDES (9.23.2.2) FOR WOOD INSTALLED AS PER TILE MANUF. BRICK. STUGCO & ALL WINDOW &
MEMBERS SPECS. DOOR OPENINGS EXTERIOR ENTRANCE DOOR: (33 PORCH SLAB: (42) BALCONY ROOF ASSEMBLY: W1 2/2"X8" DJ ~ DOUBLE JOIST
-BRIDGING OR STRAPPING ; ; (OVER HEATED SPACE) AREA CALCULATIONS D R AWI N G L I ST i 2/2"X10"
(5) STEEL COLUMNS: 9.17.3 A o - CAULKING MATERIAL AS PER O.B.C. - SOLID CORE DOOR MIN 1 3/4 -6" MIN. THICK CONCRETE SLAB . w2 TJ  TRIPLE JOIST
) . . -STRAPPING = MIN. 1"X3" NAILED 9.27.4.2 THICK -35mpa CLASS C-1CONC. AFTER 28 -1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, TAPED SANED & crounD] & | 2061 |m2]| 1915 W3 2/2"X12"
- HSS 31/2" X 3 1/2" X 1/4" ASTM A500 TO U/S OF JOISTS LOCATED NOT - SHEATHING MEMBRANE AND - DEADBOLT OPERABLE FROM DAYS FOR UNRE-ENFORCED CONC. PAINTED : T1 TITLE SHEET GT GIRDER TRUSS
GRADE C MORE THAN €-11" O.C. INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO INSIDE W/O USE OF KEY SLAB W/ 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT -AIR / VAPOUR BARRIER SYSTEM IN SECOND| T | 1896 |m2] 17éd W4 3/2"X8"
5" X 5" X 1/4" TOP PLATE w/ 3/16" X 2" -SHALL BE FASTENED@ EACH 0OB.C.9273 - HINGES TO BE INSTALLED ON -4" COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL CONFORMANCE W/ 0.B.C. 9.25.3 & 9.25.4 LOFT| sf 0 m2 0.0 A1 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN W5 3/2"X10" 'DO' DO OVER
WIDE WELDED END TO SILL OR HEADER ~1/2" PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR INTERIOR SIDE UNDER SLAB -2"X8" or 2"X10" (AS PER PLAN) CEILING oral a2 Tl s A2 GROUND FLOOR PLAN Wy 4 n
BENT CLIPS TO STEEL BEAM ABOVE -BRIDGING = MIN. 1"X3" OR 2"X2" EQUIVALENT AS PER 0.B.C.-T - FRONT DOOR TO HAVE VIEW -SLAB TO SIT ON FDTN. WALL MIN. 4" JOISTS — - EEa RJ ROOF JOISTS
B6,?'\§(E1Z!I_/)-\('I'1I§2" T PLATE 2. 5" g&())gs fgg}TGéNﬁ LgCCATED BETWEEN 9.23.16.2.A FINDER UNLESS GLAZING OR -INSULATE R31 (RSI 5.46) IN JOIST TOTAL| sf | 3830 |m2| 3858 A3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
) : Wiz - 11" O.C. - 2"X6" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. SIDE LIGHT IS INSTALLED FOR PORCH SLABS OVER COLD CAVITY OFFICELOFT| sf | 3%  [m2| 368
DIA. 3 1/2" EMBEDMENT "TITAN HD" -NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS PARALLEL R19 BATT INSULATION + 5ci RIGID 9.7.2.1(2) CELLARS < 9-0" IN DEPTH: -FOR 2'X8" C.J. ADD 2"X2" FURRING A4 FRONT ELEVATION LVL (2.0E) STL. STEEL
CONCRETE SCREW ANCHORS TO FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE INSUL. - R4 (RSI 0.70) WHERE A -ADD 15m BARS @ 12" O.C. EA. WAY ONTO TOP FOR AIR SPACE [OTAL o | #2260 |m2) o928 A5 RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION WLA o1 3 X 744 SB. SOLID BEARING
SUPPORTED BY JOISTS OR BLOCKING - AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER SYSTEM IN STORM DOOR IS NOT -2"X4" CROSS PURLINS CUT 3- 13/4" X 7-1/4.. (SEE 'FRAMING REQ.'S")
(6) WOOD COLUMNS: 9.17.4 NOT LESS THAN 2'X4" SPACED MAX. CONFORMANCE W/ OB.C. 9.25.3. & PROVIDED THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS DIAGONALLY FOR SLOPE D1 DETAILS LvL2 3-1 34X 7-1/4"
OT | B.C.9.25.3. : COVERAGE CALCULATIONS LVL3  2-13/4"X9-1/2 PL. POINT LOAD

-WIDTH OF COLUMN SHALL NOT BE $A1"0.C. 9254 . RESPONSIBLE FOR WORKING WITH THE PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS LVL4  3-13/4"X9-1/2"
LESS THAN WIDTH OF BEAM - 5/8" OS (0-1 GRADE) OR WAKEBOARD - 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD TAPED, SANDED (21) GARAGE DOOR: CONCRETE SUPPLIER (WHO SHALL BE -3/8" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD orouND| of [ 2061 |m2| 1915 EEDS SPECIFICATIONS: PACKAGE 'A1" LVL5  2-13/4" X 11-7/8" FL. FLUSH
SUPPORT (R-1 GRADE) AS PER O.B.C. - & PAINTED O.B.C. 9.29.5 - SOLID CORE DOOR MIN. 1 3/4" CERTIFIED BY THE READY MIXED -SINGLE LAYER WATERPROOF JAVVESY IV R RV B, : LVL6  3-13/4"X 11-7/8"
MIN. 7 1/4" FOR ROUND COLUMN T.9.23.14.5.A THICK CONCRETE ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO), ROOFING MEMBRANE INSTALLED AS NOTE: LVL7 2- 1 3/4" X 14" DR. DROPPED
MIN. 5 1/2" FOR SQUARE COLUMN @ STUCCO WALL: ('X0" STUD WALL) ZDOOR TOBE FITTED AR R ENES MiX PROPERTISS e PER MANUF. SPEC.'S e i 1) DWHR w/ MIN. 42% EFFICIENCY IS REQ'D FOR < 2 SHOWERS IN DWELLINGS Le e seead
_COLUMNS MUST REST ON METAL CERAMIC TILE / RESILIENT FLOORING TIGHT & WEATHER STRIPPED HARDENED MIX PROPERTIES MEET -SLOPE ROOF TO SCUPPER(S) REARPORCH| sf | 158 [m2| 147 M w el : U.N.O. FASTEN MULTIPLE PLY LVL's FG. FIXED GLASS
SADDLE ANCHORED INTO PAD REQUIREMENTS: - STUCCO FINISH 9.10.13.15 SITE REQUIREMENTS FOR PLACING 2"X4" CROSS PURLINS CUT s — - (2) DWHR w/ MIN. 42% EFFICIENCY IS REQ'D FOR 3-4 SHOWERS IN DWELLINGS. (2) ROWS @ 12" O.C. 3 3 (164) NAILS

-CERAMIC TILE SET IN MORTAR - STUCCO APPLIED AS PER - SELF-CLOSURE DEVICE AND FINISHING, AS OUTLINED UNDER DIAGONALLY W/ 1"X6" DECK BOARDS porcH| f 87 m2 66.8 OR SDW SCREWS FDTN. FOUNDATION
FOOTING BEDS OR APPLIED TO MORTAR BED W/ MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS INSTALLED ON DOOR THE "PERFORMANCE" ALTERNATE OF LAID PERPENDICULAR. COv.W/PORCH| sf | 3114 |m2| 2893

_ ADHESIVE SHALL CONFORM TO - MIN. 7 7/8" ABOVE GRADE - DEADBOLT OPERABLE FROM TABLE 5 OF CSA-A23.1.

PAD FOOTING SIZES: SEE BASEMENT  08.C9.3061 0.013" (0.33mm) THICK GALVANIZED INSIDE W/O USE OF KEY , STEEL LINTELS EERE s

-1/4" PANEL TYPE STEEL FLASHING OVER OPENINGS & @ EAVE ASSEMBLY: 9.26 JT  JACK TRUSS

UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE AT STUCCO BASE, CAULK TIGHT -95YR. ASPHALT SHINGLES HEAD / S1 <4-0" L3-1/2" X 3-1/2" - 1/4"

@ BASEMENT SLAB: 9.16/9.13 & 9.14 INSTALLED UNDER RESILIENT AROUND ALL OPENINGS @ GARAGE PARTITION WALLS/CEILING: SIDE OVERLAPPED o S2 <6'-0" L4" X 3-1/2" X 1/4" u/s UNDERSIDE
3" CONCRETE SLAB W/ C\l/_/oA%F:Elgl\f‘ECERAMlc TILE APPLIED éc2:/7xLiL2K|NG MATERIAL AS PER 0.B.C. 4/2' GYPSUM BOARD ~0.019" (0.48mm) THICK ALUMINUM S3 <8.0" L5 X 3-1/2" X 5/16" 0P OF
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF PANEL TYPE UNDERLAYMENT NG MEMBRANE AND - CONTINUOUS AIR / VAPOUR FLASHING IN VALLEYS S4 < 10-0" L6"X 3-1/2" X 5/16" T/O
(25mpa) AFTER 28 DAYS 70 CONFORM TO OB.C. 93022 & INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO BARRIER AS PER 0.B.C. 9.25.3 - 23 5/8" MIN. WIDTH BEAR LINTELS MIN. 6" EACH END
-POLYETHYLENE DAMPPROOFING 93023 T OB.C 9.97.3 &9.254 ;/?\tLLJII;/I\.(IS:LASHING CENTERED ON _LINTELS SHALL BE PRIMED TO FG. FIXED GLASS
MEMBRANE NOT LESS THAN 0.006" o0 B.L. 9.27. -2"X6" STUD WALL @ 16" O.C. "CISC/CPMA 2-3"

THICK OR TYPE-S ROLL ROOFING - 1/2° PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR -R22 (RSI 3.87) BAT? - EAVE PROTECTION AS PER 0.B.C. -ORIENT ANGLES LONG LEG VERT.  CLG. CEILING

PAPER EQUIVALENT AS PER O.B.C-T INSULATION 9.26.5.1 FROM EDGE OF ROOF -MAX. 1" BRICK OVERHANG BBEM BEAM BY FLOOR
-JOINTS IN DAMPPROOFING 9.23.16.2.A . - 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD EXTENDING 3-0" UP ROOF SLOPE AND CONSULTANTS: -WEEP HOLES @ 56" O.C. MAX

MEMBRANE SHALL BE LAPPED 4" MIN. - 2'X6" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UNFINISHED BUT TAPED & TO A POINT 11 7/8" BEYOND INTERIOR MANUFACTURE
-BOND BREAKING MATERIAL -R19 BATT INSULATION + 5¢i RIDGID SEALED ON INTERIOR FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL - © GAS LINE

BETWEEN SLAB & FOOTING 'Njg/';} APOUR BARRIER SYSTEM IN GARAGE SIDE TO PREVENT - EAVE PROTECTION LAID BENEATH m SOLID BEARING

-MIN. 4" OF COARSE CLEAN - GAS LEAKAGE STARTER STRIP LS I - © CABLELINE

GRANULAR MATERIAL UNDER SLAB CONFORMANCE W/ 0.B.C. 9.25.3. & - CEILING TO HAVE 1/2" - EAVE PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED

-SLABS REQUIRED TO BE WATER 9.254 GYPSUM BOARD UNFINISHED OVER UNHEATED SPACES CONCENTRATED @ PHONE JACK

9.13.3 & PAINTED 0O.B.C. 9.29.5

- SOIL GAS BARRIERS AS PER
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS SB-9,

- CONTINUOUS AIR / VAPOUR
BARRIER AS PER 9.25.3 & 9.25.4
-R 31 (RSI 5.46) BATT

BEYOND EAVE & FASTENED @ BOTTOM
EDGE W/ NAILS SPACED 12" O.C.
- STARTER STRIP CAN BE OMITTED

FIRE PLACE VENT CEILING EXHAUST FAN

®

o
(e}

SECTION 2 "SOIL & GAS IN FLOORS" INSULATION IN JOISTS W/ WHEN CONSTRUCTED AS PER O.B.C. DRYER VENT L
-SLAB SURFACE TO BE SLOPED FLOOR ABOVE 9.26.7.2(3) SOV VRN ¢ PULL CHAIN CLG. LIGHT
TOWARD FLOOR DRAIN SO NO - 1/2" PLYWOOD OR OSB 0-2 GRADE
WATER CAN ACCUMULATE ON (23 CEILING ASSEMBLY: ROOF SHEATHING W/ EDGES CEILING LIGHT
- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, TAPED, - {?

SURFACE ApoY PRSI BOPE SUPPORTED W/ METAL 'H' CLIPS (TABLE ‘ CELLAR VENT
-FDTN WALLS EXTENDING 4'-0" 9.23.15.7.A) . . . s
BELOW GRADE & SLABS ON GRADE - AIR / VAPOUR BARRIER AS _APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. Revive E ngineering Inc. SMOKE ALARM ﬁ 3 WAY SWITCH
ENCLOSING HEATED SPACES SHALL PER 9.25.3 8 9.254 REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURE '
HAVE MIN. R10 RIGID INSULTATION AT ;N'?S3JL52”T':‘8§'FNSF'{°§§: fgé“T" DRAWINGS CARBON MONOXIDE
PERIMETER EXTENDING 3'-0" - FASCIA BOARD CLADDED IN 2 : : DETECTOR $ LIGHT SWITCH
VERTICALLY / HORIZONTALLY. Cégggs OF PERIVETER @ ALUMINUM WWW. ReyweEngmeenng .com HOSE BlB
- SLAB (ALL <600MM BELOW GRADE - - PREFABRICATED ALUMINUM EAVES i

( ) SOFFIT TO BE BLOCKED FROM mreld@revweng.com dﬁ) JEDWOLY [NEE-IEtE
10R RIGID INSULATION @ PERIMETER TROUGH TO SLOPE TOWARDS
-SLAB (ALL <600MM BELOW GRADE SPILLING OUT DOWNSPOUTS 647-648-3969 - WATERPROOF e

OR HEATED) 10R RIGID INSULATION
UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

GARAGE SLAB:

-4" MIN. THICK CONCRETE SLAB
-32mpa CONC. AFTER 28 DAYS FOR

ELECTRICAL OUTLET fj ELECTRIC RECEPTACLE

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS: (42" OFF FINISH FLOOR)
«—— HOOD/CELLAR VENT rb.
O oFLOOR DRAIN

vz, t
- 2"X4" OR 2'X6" @ 16" O.C. AS 5/ //% 5/ s
PER PLAN Z W <
- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, TAPED, Z {,} c ([: DRYER VENT %’:«

SANDED & PAINTED, BOTH S
SIDES

X:\IRREE’I\E_I\AI;(I)’\T“CA)IIEESTCONC. SLAB W/ 5-8% ~DOUBLE TOP PLATE, WIDTH STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING NO/: REVISION : DATE: IDWN|CHK
-GARAGE SLAB TO BE SLOPED TO TO MATCH STUD SIZE AND 1 | Issued for review NOV22-18| dcb | dcb

SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
@ STEEL BEAM STRAPPING:

- 1"X4" WOOD STRIP NAILED TO
U/S OF JOISTS AND TIGHT
AGAINST TOP

FLANGE OF STEEL BEAM

EXTERIOR
-4" COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL
UNDER SLAB

@ FOUNDATION WALL REDUCTION 9.15.4.7 :

-WHERE FDTN. WALLS ARE REDUCED
FOR THE INSTALLATION OF FLOOR
JOISTS, THE REDUCED SECTION
SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 13 7/8"
HIGH AND NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2"
THICK
-WHERE FDTN. WALLS ARE REDUCED
FOR THE INSTALLATION OF BRICK/
STONE EXTERIOR MASONRY VENEER
THE REDUCED SECTION SHALL BE:
-REDUCED MAX. HEIGHT 2'-0"

PROJECT: V18-0465

2160 Olde Base Line Rd.
CALEDON, ON

FOR UNREINFORCED WALL
-NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2" THICK
-TIED TO FACING MATERIAL W/
METAL TIES SPACED 7 7/8" O.C.
VERTICALLY & 2'-11" O.C. HORIZ. AND

-SPACE BETWEEN FDTN. WALL
AND FACING SHALL BE FILLED SOLID

PG. CONTENT: PAGE:

File: \Consultants\HVAC\ 125 Cedarvale Blvd., Whitchurch-Stouffville_EEDS.pdf

W/ MORTAR o : , f TITLE PAGE
o200 > TO CONFORMTO Stissgiglor invalid reference SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" T 1




VULCAN DESIGN INC.

Professional Service, Exceptional Value

39 VICTORIA STREET E. UNIT #1
ALLISTON, ON L9R-1T3
PH: 416-885-5200
FAX: 905-266-0613
EMAIL: dberry@vulcandesigninc.com
CONTACT PERSON: DANIEL BERRY
BCIN DECLARATION:
| DANIEL BERRY DECLARE THAT | HAVE
REVIEWED & TAKE DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE DESIGN WORK UNDER DIVISION C,
PART 3 SECTION 3.2 OF THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFIED AND THE
FIRM IS REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE
CATEGORIES.
FIRM BCIN: 36501
DESIGNER BCIN: 21107
SIGNATURE: DATEJan 01/17
44'-6
UNEXCAVATED g 0 o ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:
3-1" 11-8" 3-1" 71" 711"
11'-8" 10"],, 16'-2" ]J 0" 14'-2 J0
UNEXCAVATED
LINTELS: ABBREVIATIONS:
20" X 8" CONC. STRIP
FOOTING W/ 2-15M CONT. WOOD
BARS (3" COVER w/ 24" SPLICE
o LENGT(H) (TYP.) " o L W1 2/2"X8" DJ DOUBLE JOIST
10" CONC. FDTN. WALL - - n n
4300?020\2‘ oA 25 MPa CONC. CLASS R-2 w2 2/2°X10 TJ TRIPLE JOIST
S QO%?‘ / 'J) r/'w 15M VERTICAL @ 16" O.C. & _ W3 2/2ux1 2||
RN a 10M HORIZONTAL @ 20" O.C. UN.O. [ _
d&EL T — = o GT  GIRDER TRUSS
</, . A& _al 5 W4  3/2"X8
AL S | BN OO0 0N al & W5 3/2"X10" 'DO’ DO OVER
. . ‘__‘ o ______ - e LseL | _L_\/Ls_(FL)_J_";A__ - _ ______ — ; : _2l W6 3/2"X12" RJ  ROOF JOISTS
; 1, Y — ! N TR STL. STEEL
% UPON FINAL HVAQ Py
SR o T s L sen | : A LVL (2.0E -
i 7. Sl (<) PWHR ! ! - T -1 " " SB. SOLID BEARING
O R 0. 9 » || LVL1  2-13/4"X7-1/4 \ .
AN N & g ® ! % " | | - : LVL2  3-13/4" X 7-1/4" |(DS|_EE EE?N’\:-ITgEDEQS)
3 2 P S . LVL3  2-13/4"X9-1/2"
NN 4@ 2 -z 2 P I x| I 2 L LVL4  3-13/4"X9-1/2" '
SN \\ = 3 @\\ 3 e | 8|3 3 1Ey! LVL5  2-13/4"X 11-7/8" FL. FLUSH
\\ R T el el “-.9 I el I Lt LVL6  3-13/4"X 11-7/8"
N . 8 g 8 g | % ® . 8 g WE : o ® LVL7  2-13/4"X 14" DR. DROPPED
N % Ilg i = 5 ~ ~ o g " (o) [3 5 [ ol LVL8  3-134"X14"
N9 2 (Ts) 2 é > 'z T s - e 2lo i 5 ! - UN.O. FASTEN MULTIPLE PLY LVL's  FG.  FIXED GLASS
_ ) G o o S o o = s 2 zo 2 5 1= (2) ROWS @ 12" O.C. 3 #' (16d) NAILS
AR R [ = = 5 = ! - = a = 15l OR SDW SCREWS FDTN. FOUNDATION
o/ = = =
v } H | ' ! ! ik BG. BLACK GLASS
A : | | ] : STEEL LINTELS :
o', 58" 10": | . i | o ! ! ! : 1 S1 <40 L3A/2" X 3A2" - 14" JT  JACK TRUSS
! lo L i
|_ - - — — —1— Hi 48"X48"X12" PAD FTG W/ 4 . | 82 < 6'-0" L4" X 3-1/2" X 1/4" U/S UNDERSIDE
5] I —t1 ciomsarsew. |l o r——1——1 ! ! ,—'If—fx@fo—fjr—f—f——,q o | i S3  <8-0" L5" X 3-1/2" X 5/16"
ST | : : E%_VJ V\ . N\ g : I I N @ === = : : S S4 < 10-0" L6" X 3-1/2" X 5/16" T/O  TOPOF
o | e T e wex21 PR S S g W X2 OR) | S L owesxztery ] NN T T T T -BEAR LINTELS MIN. 6" EACH END
=y B . g L FIXED GLASS
S - I |25 oN oN | o, oN il | -LINTELS SHALL BE PRIMED TO FG.
| === | &8 o @ | 2 © | *’/% | © ) Il : : I "CISC/CPMA 2-3" CEILING
| I | B8 e L _ S Y ] || | -ORIENT ANGLES LONG LEG VERT.  CLG.
| s £t ég x QFINISHED BASEMENI s G it x s | | | | -MAX. 1" BRICK OVERHANG BBEM BEAM BY FLOOR
: A e TS 2l Q) 2 UNFINISHED BASEMENT 2o | ! L | : SER LS @ 28 @0 1
& : | =lccowp || /] HaO) B 5@ % O, 1l UNEXCAVATED fet 2 % % LALANERAGITERE
I A9 | | &| CELLAR @S zle zle ) Zle | | 3| 3 - © GAS LINE
& NN ek 2 ®e o o L | ! > SOLID BEARING
3o | gopafolite S| sar Ao © 213 = 4 | : SUPPORTED MEWBER) © CABLELINE
I | 1 I Nk P
] [y o N ey AL N | . \ | aiN ©® CONCENTRATED @ PHONE JACK
B T T @é.]—l. X o sx'ﬁm—m: —5 _: C— .W_%ZHD& M - ————————— 1 POINT LOAD FAN
o= " | | ] —x —
| =R Hld Lt o Ul [ 'IN_ o, @) I | g 5] FRepLACEVENT () CEILING EXHAUST FAN
. — | B %ﬁ' VENEER EACH SIDE, o |.>L| | N | 48 l | —————— CHECKFDTNWALLFOR —
= ;o CONTINUOUS UPTO | N | R PORCH SLAB ABOVE p.C.
- — ROOFBEGK— — 3 - 48"X48"X12" PAD FTG W/ m
Ll P (IS BN 17 < | o IS EARS BEW. : | ety DRYER VENT {? PULL CHAIN CLG. LIGHT
54'X30"X12" UNREINF.— - | | | L___L__'__ g g W 5 || 9 | 7
ZAT\E\)‘;TG UNDER | .- : : :____}___‘__ Y. g S } 9, } | . | STOVE VENT
| I R 7 7 R I | i 128 ¢ CEILING LIGHT
20" X 8" CONC. STRP——— | | ", il 1312@ "' I ﬁfﬂ?ﬂwfo@ g é i) T T 2 2 @ | ! @ CELLARVIENT
) FOOTING W/ 2-15M CONT. LI L] oo ! 7/: o~ w)-d @ o g2 1= 2 ® | = 7
& BARS (3" COVER w/ 24" SPLICE o I-———I—LI—I———-I -—-b-4--2Y- -%::::: “—f;_-@i-q 2 T 8] | M & SMOKE ALARM $ 3 WAY SWITCH
bl o LENGTH) (TYP.) : ! I II X L1 2 &l o[ z o 2l L 20" X 8" CONC. STRIP
ha 10" CONC. FDTN. WALL T — 7 — g z o= e « ol i FOOTING W/ 2-15M CONT. - CARBON MONOXIDE
25 MPa CONC. CLASS R-2 | ! T Joiow ] Rkl 18 = W T 9 e BARS (3" COVER w/ 24" SPLICE o= DETECTOR $ LIGHT SWITCH
riw 15M VERTICAL @ 16" O.C. & | |48"X48"X16" PAD FTG W/ 4 H I 33 :E_‘ H R1E | | LENGTH) (TYP.) e ;
10M HORIZONTAL @ 20" O.C. U.N.O. 2 5 4-15M BARS BEW. M de E | gle | 10" CONC. FDTN. WALL =
| | S £ —_2X8 FLOORJOISTS i s T —=[]! % ! 25 MPa CONC. CLASS R-2 i’ HOSE BIB dﬁ) e
-t @z oc il 1] Hll__<° —_Jliili H:_N_vﬂi ! 'Qj,; . i ~ : : fiw 15M VERTICAL @ 16" O.C. & @WP- WATERPROOF
. ST - DILOW - T- == = I Sebe| _ ) - B 10M HORIZONTAL @ 20" O.C. U.N.O. 42"
A : T ‘“‘é 2 e ] s e o S ﬁ_ﬁl : 1 ELECTRICAL OUTLET () a'-z'E%TFF;'%EFS%EEEég'é';
= S S R R S — | —— HOODICELLAR VENT =
l_ _______ H 1 | | | — O .FLOOR DRAIN
. ~ : < : No,,
ol 3 N RE 150 T AREA CALCULATIONS = DRYER VENT %@
s A | <z\L- ————— Y F—————- [ | _
2T L= | I ND B 1 —T GROUND| sf 2061 |m2| 1915 NOI: REVISION - DATE-| DWNCHK
W] 2] BB R —— - — S —A—' [ [T —— . & ® SECOND| sf 1896 [m2| 176.] 1 | Issued for review OC 29/18| dcb|dcb
- © Goh & o o S e T oo 2% & > - -
= W !_ — _! = LOFT| sf 0 m2 0.0 2 | Issued for review NO 06/18| dcb|dcb
-OTB. sf 127 m2| 118
TOTAL| sf | 3830 |m2| 3558
10';!, 67 10‘;!, 9-3" 1'-2"'!, 10-3" JJO‘;L 4-1" 10‘;!, 6-4" 4[10" 4-1" JJ 0" 142" JJ 0 OFFICE LOFT| sf 396 m2| 368
TOTAL| sf | 4226 |m2| 3926
7-5" 101" 1 2[ 10-3" [ 411 8-0" 411" 15-0"
% 2
O BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN e COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
SCALE: AS NOTED ON PAGE
DESIGNED FOR AN ASSUMED ALLOWABLE F1,F5,F6,F7: GROUND| sf 2061 m2 191.5
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 75 KPa. 48"X48"X10" w. 4-15M X 42" LG. EA. WAY
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY, FOOTING CAN BE REDUCED IF SOIL F2&F3: GARAGE| f 811 m2 75.3
ENGINEER PROVIDES A GREATER BEARING 60"X60"X10" w. 5-15M X 54" LG. EA. WAY FRONT PORCH| s 84 m2 78 PROJECT V1 8 0465
CAPACITY. . - -
CONCRETE, 25 MPa, CLASS R-1 F4: "
REBAR TO BE PLASED w. 3" BOTTOM & SIDE 56"X56"X10" w. 5-15M X 42" LG. EA. WAY REAR PORCH]| sf 158 m2 14.7 2 1 60 O I d e Base LI ne Rd .
COVER.
VIO | 2a72 |ma| 2ses CALEDON, ON
COV.W/PORCH| sf | 3114 |m2| 2893 PG. CONTENT: PAGE:
SCALE: | I [] [1]
3/16" = 1'-0




VULCAN DESIGN INC.

Professional Service, Exceptional Value

39 VICTORIA STREET E. UNIT #1
ALLISTON, ON L9R-1T3
PH: 416-885-5200
FAX: 905-266-0613
EMAIL: dber vulcandesigninc.com
ry g
CONTACT PERSON: DANIEL BERRY
BCIN DECLARATION:
| DANIEL BERRY DECLARE THAT | HAVE
REVIEWED & TAKE DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE DESIGN WORK UNDER DIVISION C,
PART 3 SECTION 3.2 OF THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFIED AND THE
FIRM IS REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE
CATEGORIES.
FIRM BCIN: 36501
DESIGNER BCIN: 21107
SIGNATURE: DATEJan 01/17
17-10" 150"
5-10 71 . 711
GARAGE N . , .,
. 126" X 200" . QT 16-4" 2 | T” ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:
//// *3/3, \\\\ /////@Q.\
R S > N oy
©;K?O \\\ /// Qj@
eﬁoo'? AN // "b‘v
"0 c/o/@ \/\ ///ésy
GARAGE
216" X 22'0" /
LEGEND / LINTELS:
LINTELS: ABBREVIATIONS:
WOOD
W1 2/2"X8" DJ  DOUBLE JOIST
W2 2/2"X10" TJ  TRIPLE JOIST
HooD @) W3 2/2"X12"
e | 120 | — T GT  GIRDER TRUSS
1t ] N o s oo AN W5 312'X10" DO' DO OVER
5N s el — M | Jembosies | R N — L = W6 3/2"X12 R/ ROOF JOISTS
C a S GTEN e_%mr E N 7 *5[ # SERVERY STATION % TZX2 TRANSOM |\ = i —F
2 ' . I STL. STEEL
— Sl ! % R A KITCHEN [OROP CLG. W KNIFEEBGE ™~~~ |~~~ tE == e LVL (2.0E) S5 SOLID BEARING
R A & ;N 5 N | < 16'0" X 18'6" ILIGHTING | | : " LD .
2 3 ?MUD ROOM  ~ TESPRESSO / COFFEE BAR ol R i i i g txt; g 1 gﬁ" ; ;114 (SEE 'FRAMING REQ.'S’)
gfe i ! - ' A I I ' LVL3  2-13/4"X9-1/2"
0 gle 5 i_S_T/iT_l(z’\‘__ _____ @ i of [5x111sLanD i : » ! ! VLS 213X e PL. POINT LOAD
SN © 5 ! 2 ! ! 2 ! : LVL5  2-13/4"X11-7/8" FL. FLUSH
‘(9»,/ ™~ s - - = K = K
© N ! AR l gl 53 | gl . | | WD S DR. DROPPED
NER N R N B __ Sle\ (s : Sld—~ 2= ' i DINING ROOM  S|¢ | 5 | 5 =) LVL8  3-13/4"X 14"
A 0 ' mfo i T ?’ 5 | ' 156" X 15'0" & 9 ' © | ! o =
o) 2| | ¢ [=() : 0] [ A= ¥ | dle | s = - e UN.O. FASTEN MULTIPLE PLY Lvi's ~ FG. FIXED GLASS
— ° i = e 2ok ! “1e @@ v | 28] o ! ’@ : ule : I (2) ROWS @ 12" O.C. 3 3" (16d) NAILS
5 = P | @ 3 I @ = @ |
CLANTER | 3 @ z[2 il | ,; PANTRRY ®@ g = E . i E i ,; i | OR SDW SCREWS FDTN. FOUNDATION
—— | & gl | : - =1 | | |
T = 5 gfg WG ) | | | | | . STEEL LINTELS BG. BLACK GLASS
g e = ] o = S gEla it I - ' ! I I I ®
w2 T e e e =i} : i i ! ! ! S1 <4-0" L3-1/2" X 3-1/2" - 1/4" JT  JACKTRUSS
| a — o e se | Ll 66 ol | 20 | a0 sor | 50" I I o S2 <6-0" L4"X3-1/2" X 1/4" U/S  UNDERSIDE
= N - o ] ; 1 ; 1 & o LVL 6 N ! ] S3 <8-0" L5" X 3-1/2" X 5/16"
T : : éb 4 g 1 = \ SHELVES : F\ & = : j: i S4 < 10-0" L6" X 3-1/2" X 5/16" T/O TOP OF
! B~ = = ) : 5 @ @ | ) —¥F
" i W2 (FD) ;% w2 R | |S 3 le ; & lvie(FL) 12" SLIDING GLASS DOORS | i ! -BEAR LINTELS MIN. 6" EACH END
i | : L B S e s . =—- 2 = - - = 120" | P : -LINTELS SHALL BE PRIMED TO FG.  FIXED GLASS
S 1| Ll — S X | © 25 \ | i "
s | — 1 | SLIDING BARN DOI:)R @ ® %) " ! | = CISC/CPMA 2-3 CEILING
© | 420 " ! 7 2 Il |8 e ! & -ORIENT ANGLES LONG LEG VERT.  CLG.
5 w f ol 9 o _ i -MAX. 1" BRICK OVERHANG
iy . gi 2 COVERED| === (5 g x B - 5l % 2] : -WEEP HOLES @ 56" O.C. MAX BBFM BEAM BY FLOOR
" > slg  PORCH, y ol 2 2 Sl¢ 8¢ ol 13 @ COVERED PATIO R _ MANUFACTURE
o= e o & = EI° & ® @ ) (o) © 0 [ - | o
AN NGl © ~ FOYER| di <! Vsle & =l BREAKFAST S il |2 ER | ] s © GASLINE
W2X8 P.T. ROOF JOIBTS / (opEn 10 ABOVE) ! s Zlo olg 14'0"X 100" Al 2L zxizgfoo;fg'?s el I 7 | SR I~ SOLID BEARING
o W il @12 O'C- f wngtl |l 4-0 || S 40" 1P 42" 6 o 6-0" 8" l:: 16'-0" | |2 ( ' - : b ! (SS’LfIL\:’%g‘:'%BHMAIESMBER) © CABLELINE
© ; N M 1 ~ o I [ .
b 4] ] ] N | ] ] = R CONCENTRATED @ PHONE JACK
=:A :| w2 L) ?P 22? RAJLING I[_b\'\/‘Li(FL-) g‘b‘_ LS (L) < <PiOAD BEARING WALL “e‘z" _ LVL6 (FL)_ _ _ i POINT LOAD FAN
5 Y ] E il M ) —(—\ = i | FIRE PLACE VENT (% CEILING EXHAUST FAN
® 3 L 4 @ Ll L 3 3¢ SR F==m lw
< A== T T I = | [ : 13 5 P.C.
_ - = T e ISy wig | g b % DIRHER AT -0~ PULL CHAIN CLG. LIGHT
5 o 246" z — . — i : ! 7 11 7/8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS e o 7
s hy & Ly EREE]7 N I 5 2 ; . STOVE VENT
] - E% i i ® - . é : I @ - ) : I A @ Tee 6"X6" P.T. WOOD &
= fofa) — P 2 3 — S|l 15 : LVL 6 (CANT.) POST ANCHORED TO CEILING LIGHT
eg L FOST BENTTO 8 318 = L : - i - - T - SADDLE Wi 18X 16" ©  CELLARVENT
) L /0§ MAINFL. 11 e o a e =1 |, z ! MASONRY PIER = 3
| % L2 W Gare wons S HE 22 3 [ S FAMILY ROOM ! I SURROUND SMOKE ALARM ﬁ 3 WAY SWITCH
o| 3| & o || T e % i | - 2 160" X 176" | =) CARBON MONOXIDE
= . M == = N/ © 3 ! )
Zz i 2XSF_o:tr;zJLc\>/|Ls$s 2 NS ' 'epwD 0 * ] i . =’ DETECTOR $ LIGHT SWITCH
Wy Z ° S 18 5 i -
| E2 Aezoe 2 | % 5ls ! 3 I HoseBIB ) 120 VOLT RECEPTACLE
< LAl < : : TIVMBER BEAM 1 @ ; o | |
o %2 Lo S/ ! m ] 8|2 = I {)" WATERPROOF 2
® o [l Lo T % RAILING 2 N sl . T @ é | : . ELECTRICAL OUTLET (ﬁ) ELECTRIC RECEPTACLE
= T % Ol © 11 7/8" ENG. FLM)OR JOISTY | - 42" OFF FINISH FLOOR
< — L HE S B — 5 = HOODJCELLAR VENT o ( )
3-2X6 BETWEEN 3-2X6 BETWEHR W2 ¥ :: | »[S =1 . .C. 1 = ‘
: WINB%\{}IS | | WIN:I;)‘EZ)Q\{‘VS 34" m: :g ; DRYER VENT O'g\QLOOR DRAIN
bl & r o % ~ s AREA CALCULATIONS = s
< S I 0 . N———n 1= STONE FACED R
Q) £l o P eRerACE GROUND| sf | 2061 |[m2| 1915
Nx— ~— 2 — — . . . .
= 2| j 2o ] %‘ i = NOJ| REVISION : DATE:| DWNCHK
5 = B-B %l‘ _| |_3E ; = SECOND| sf 1896 m2 176.1 1 Issued for review OC 29/18| dcb|dcb
< = \ A% ) ! RS ORI . < < LOFT| sf 0 m2| 00 2 | Issued for review NO 06/18| dcb | dcb
I 7 3
| I < -O.TB. sf 127 m2| 118
| [o}
S — N o R C TOTAL| sf | 3830 |m2| 3558
[ [ [ [ [ [ OFFICE LOFT| sf 396 m2| 368
1) 20" o 92" 10-3" kN 6-2" g a0 e 141" Jik ol o | a6 lmal 392¢
3-2" 50" 111" 127 18" 87" 8-0" 20" | 2411 71" 711"
| | | | |
4 % % % 4
2-11" 101" 115" 8-0" 411" 150"
COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
544"
GROUND| sf 2061 [m2| 1915
O GROUND FLOOR PLAN REFER TO APPROVED ENGINEERED ROOF MINIMUM FLOOR DESIGN LOADS: GARAGE| sf 811 m2 753
SCALE: AS NOTED ON PAGE JSTS DWGS FROM TRUSS MANUFACTURE FOR | |VE | OAD- 40 PSF '
EXACT LOCATION & DIMENSIONS OF TRUSS | gpPER IMPOSED DEAD LOAD: FRONT PORCH]| sf 84 m2 7.8 PROJECT: V18-0465
LAYOUT - BEDROOMS & HALLWAYS - 15 PSF .
MINIMUM ROOF DESIGN LOADS: - BATHROOMS - 25 PSF AS NOTED REAR PORCH| sf 158 m2| 147 2 1 60 O I d e Base LI ne Rd .
SNOW - 32 PSF COV. W/O
(Cb 2055 5= 204PA, 51=04kPA) CONTRAGTOR TO GONFIRM ROUGH WINDOW VWO T se2 |ma| 2668 CALEDON, ON
DEAD LOAD: MANUFACTURE COV. W/ PORCH]| sf 3114 m2 289.3 PG. CONTENT: PAGE:
- TOP CHORD - 8 PSF
-BOTTOM CHORD - 7 PSF FLOOR PLANS
SCALE: 3/1 6" — 1 ] O"




VULCAN DESIGN INC.

Professional Service, Exceptional Value

39 VICTORIA STREET E. UNIT #1
ALLISTON, ON L9R-1T3

PH: 416-885-5200

FAX: 905-266-0613

EMAIL: dberry@vulcandesigninc.com
CONTACT PERSON: DANIEL BERRY

BCIN DECLARATION:

| DANIEL BERRY DECLARE THAT | HAVE
REVIEWED & TAKE DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY

446" FOR THE DESIGN WORK UNDER DIVISION C,
o o o PART 3 SECTION 3.2 OF THE ONTARIO
-8 15-2 178 BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFIED AND THE
rs 3o 126 FIRM IS REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE
2 ' CATEGORIES.
118 ] o 138" o 161 o FIRM BCIN: 36501
] ] DESIGNER BCIN: 21107
|
|
|
|
|
| SIGNATURE: DATEJan 01/17
|
|
|
i
| ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
LVL 6 CANT. (FL.) }
- L : !
3 \
SB. }
| & |
N 3 //,, S STUDIO |
7 4 ro/ S |
N\ NS :
N , ’?J\ & }
0. SP/ O/,
\ /O \
& ' ‘ e"z ‘
> On \P:) |
|
S . @), « X
3 g s
|
1226 p N 4, | .
/ NN | LEGEND / LINTELS:
P SZF’& /@e N
%
7 N
& %S N \ LINTELS: ABBREVIATIONS:
&, 7, 11-2]
LK 5 : o
% 5 2% ‘ | = i WOOD
(7
‘% © )\\9 . @ LVL 5 (FL.) . W1 2/2"X8" DJ DOUBLE JOlST
< - N L WSEL) T
$ * N o 5 ] T ] T = W2 2/2"X10" TJ  TRIPLE JOIST
/5 = © et B ! ! W - - LR Ces GT  GIRDER TRUSS
Q) 2y z -
e e = o W4  3/2"X8"
X oor i * i W5 3/2"X10" 'DO' DO OVER
[ | | BRI
| \ BATH |L— | uT woesk|op W6 3/2"X12" RJ  ROOF JOISTS
'g ] ‘ _H % @ A @ 113 .
CiL G BEDROOM #3 - AN - & STL. STEEL
e ® ) A ) Tre X 12 ! D PR q[ | 4o L ® LVL (2.0E)
) i z N B & LVL1  2-13/4" X 7-1/4" =SB SOLID BEARING |
@ S| . BEDROOM #2 J{ 9l . 3 3 3@0) | 9l . LVL2  3-13/4"X7-1/4" (SEE 'FRAMING REQ.'S")
(36)s [¢ BEDR U & of3e) z £ z 5 0. LVL3  2-13/4"X9-1/2" PL. POINT LOAD
@89 110" X110 2lee |3 it (8) olg . 5 % LVL4  3-13/4"X9-1/2"
SN e S B o ] . (G 2 S . > " = e 2 o ‘ LVL5  2-13/4" X 11-7/8" FL. FLUSH
8" | 24 9 112" 9l g\ o] IS 3 11-8 4 : ) = ©
f—F £ BEDROOM#4 z|® = = A % 447
7 7 & f t t Fp. 40X60 .| 1= a LVL 6 3-13/4" X 11-7/8
% % lass|| I| |5 120"X 128" & VL7 2-134"X 14" DR. DROPPED
= = WR I 3 = LVL8  3-13/4"X 14"
L o —% U.N.O. FASTEN MULTIPLE PLY LVL's  FG.  FIXED GLASS
3 — =F|s . (2) ROWS @ 12" 0.C. 3 &' (16d) NAILS
) : I H\\\ FLAT & OR SDW SCREWS FDTN. FOUNDATION
— : o 1arg oo 9 70"/ 6101, . II \\‘ﬁ; g II 4@ { 5, ROOF
% g ® o — w7 L7t | " 50" + 12-0"
" : L/ OO\ T o] | - STEEL LINTELS BG.  BLACKGLASS
_ e 4 — LVL5 (FL.) & 8' X 2' TRANSOM \ o JT JACK TRUSS
5 o |MHemmeeE > I I - T mw il S1  <4'-0" L3-1/2" X 3-1/2" - 1/4"
&) LOAD BEARING WAL sy S J LVL6(FL_)| suLTivologtt = \& bk ) L : LVL 5 (FL) ) !’SCUPPER 5 $2 <6-0" L4"X3-1/2" X 1147 U/S UNDERSIDE
F e ] A AL S ==F = T - - - P o N LAUNDR i | o | [ N S3 <8-0" L5" X 3-1/2" X 5/16"
= < < 26 \e, I (RAISED[CLG) 54 5 0.0 - 5 ! 8'-0 | o . . . T/O TOP OF
3 NOTE: RAISED CLG  —y (RAISED CLG) (“2 (e)(17) 2qa s N 5 N : dlo| M ' ! S4 < 10-0" L6" X 3-1/2" X 5/16
. . VTl 3 | | I
] BUILD 33" HIGH KNEE N esouen 1| bl 1 sassous ) ®6 N wie. ab = L courer 2| | —zf | & I -BEAR LINTELS MIN. 6" EACH END FIXED GLASS
5 . WALL OVER FLUSH LVL ~ [ocsen ) || 8, [RoeEED ! N e | | R | s | Q|ove Y S| S | -LINTELS SHALL BE PRIMED TO FG.
> > FOR ROOF JSTS SUPPORT a N bl sls e )l 3 e AT 4 o S R T sIg %% ! : "CISC/CPMA 2-3"
. | g N | 1 PO - VI -~ | I sl WS S|° Ss T 1Tr8e T T TER s Bl | BALCONY ‘z’ ! it . -ORIENT ANGLES LONG LEG VERT.  CLG. CEILING
T @ it N | EX51 PN g 1 IS 3 > Ko === [CITZZiixle_ . B YK 1 D [ 2 ; -MAX. 1" BRICK OVERHANG
("ra \y| FLAT ROOF® = I = S EP N R | i o 2o i 2 3 = (ST (o) 2o (B 5 BBFM BEAM BY FLOOR
o &Y, s S 2| L s e po" PKT DR 1 i —Te| ' | MANUFACTURE
© 1 o[l §'8",B" 10 oll S[a0™"27 "be ¥, 70 o 50" B| &ll/ie" 106" 2 s 2: e i - © GAS LINE
17 . o9 1% = . ! " SOLID BEARING
= ] | o ] > 3 |® SNE wC. il : LT eg e © CABLELINE
= . — i ettt dedadentete = ) _ °N [ N\ 42 | | . SUPPORTED MEMBER)
5 & ® [ I | VL6 (HIGH) i W2 (DR) %, & BULTINCLOSET Y  RH—————————1 ¢ RALING ! @ PL.
T h T T T T— I n
» < ol T 1 SR | F— —f— -— o 2 - -—E—— g d = ¥ @  CONCENTRATED @ PHONE JACK
— & ——d Nefa=—e=a b e NG FON :, N, VL6 (FL) CANT. | FLAT 3
< i ;\6/1L60(\$l)? _ N, e f ) all B 7 | T ! ROOF g POINT LOAD FAN
| i = ol 1] 2 2 > RN sl == N VA [N I I — I I IO & P | & D CEILING EXHAUST FAN
© | T ofllreld e - » ["NOTE: FRAME / I ) ' e % FIRE PLACE VENT (%
< : e AT = o = Gl o i 3 |
. IR ]| NS = g . - R " DRYER VENT
| | L SlIEla B o, & L @ @ N {? PULL CHAIN CLG. LIGHT
! i S e 5 _ENSUITE gfo ~ ' 77| STOVE VENT
] . i/ 11 7ig end RooF JaisTS i ’% T & w 2 © — AN o :I CEILING LIGHT
H N9 | £ A g T 7] () b N b :
2l W 2 | gHR (11 ] N | 7 7 o A e . ©  CELLARVENT
- | S (1326) 921 ~ “H-25 284 =7 6" Bl 60 3 m = 3
! © s - 5 — = . $A) SMOKE ALARM ﬁ
8 | 25 g : S5 MASTER J : 3 WAY SWITCH
T ' = o © T gz e ! o! X I CARBON MONOXIDE
| ! ] = i 72'[soAKERTUB )| ¥ Elo N al - -
o i RAILING ° - g ;" AN = DETECTOR LIGHT SWITCH
S | ] zlz AN |
© o | 1Y - P 2 & J_\‘ 1/ o Tl <s N |
S e e e B e — 536 1y 11w eno Alfor sorgrs I HoseBiB dh 120 VOLT RECEPTACLE
: : W5 (DR.) CONT. ) : LVL 4 (DR.)[CONT. % i - N (CANT.) " 0.C d:bWP. WATERPROOF 420
5 & 45" | | 5o 34 65" ELECTRICAL OUTLET f, ELECTRIC RECEPTACLE
. ® 13 N < | N FLAT B
. - 2 iy 4 | . (42" OFF FINISH FLOOR)
3 @ & I ! ! STONE FACED AN ROOF E’E HOOD/CELLAR VENT rp.
~ [le} | \ ® DIRECT VENT GAS \ O
A A SN ISR I FIREPLACE o Sl QFLOOR DRAIN
< [—— e = = «<—— DRYER VENT 0%
= y i W2 (OR) I_g e | K | g & AREA CALCULATIONS = %ﬁ;
. = . 4] = = 5
5 o BB 1= LJ{ : =T 5 GROUND| sf 2061 2| 1915
- = A% : g = h ° m : NOJ: REVISION : DATE:| DWNCHK
E § SECOND| sf 1896 m2 176.1 1 | Issued for review OC 29/18| dcb|dcb
o .
z : orlsi| o |me| oo 2 | Issued for review NO 06/18] dcb
~OTB.| sf 127 m2| 118
TOTAL| sf | 3830 |m2| 3558
11"| 20" 9"| 9-2" 103" 11"|, 40" 11"| 6-2" |,11 40" |j1 141 |,9"L
. . — ; + . + + A OFFICE LOFT| sf 396 |m2| 368
211" [ 51" [1'-11" 1-8" [ 5-47 [ -2 211" [ 2-0" 2-0 [ 211" 8-1" [ 6-9"
i x 1 1 1 1 A TOTAL| sf | 4226 |m2| 39246
3.1" 9-11" 12" 103" 411" 8-0" 411 14"-10"
540"
COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
SECOND FLOOR PLAN
REFER TO APPROVED ENGINEERED ROOF .
O SCALE. AS NOTED ON PAGE JOISTS DWGS FROM TRUSS MANUFAGTURE mc\lEll\ﬁLél\A/lE;:-LA%OPRSEESIGN LOADS: GROUND| sf 2061 m2 191.5
FOR EXACT LOCATION & DIMENSIONS OF .
TRUSS LAYOUT -SEEPSSomél;A%S; II:-)I/-E)LEL/\A/\?AI;(%A—E:-S PSF GARAGE| of 81 m2 753
MINIMUM ROOF DESIGN LOADS: - BATHROOMS - 25 PSF AS NOTED FRONT PORCH| sf 84 m2 7.8 PROJECT: V18-0465
SNOW - 32 PSF .
(Cb =055, S5 =20 kPA, S1= 0.4 KPA) OPENINGS Wi SELECTED WDOW REARPORCH| sf | 158 |m2| 147 2160 Olde Base Line Rd.
. MANUFACTURE
-DEOAg égg%D-BPSF CO\F{CVR\Iéa sf 2872 m2 266.8 CALEDON, ON
-BOTTOM CHORD - 7 PSF
COV.W/PORCH| sf | 3114 |m2| 2893 PG. CONTENT: PAGE:
FLOOR PLANS
SCALE: 3/1 6" 1 ] O"




VULCAN DESIGN INC.

Professional Service, Exceptional Value

39 VICTORIA STREET E. UNIT #1
ALLISTON, ON L9R-1T3

PH: 416-885-5200

FAX: 905-266-0613

EMAIL: dberry@vulcandesigninc.com
CONTACT PERSON: DANIEL BERRY

BCIN DECLARATION:

| DANIEL BERRY DECLARE THAT | HAVE
REVIEWED & TAKE DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE DESIGN WORK UNDER DIVISION C,
PART 3 SECTION 3.2 OF THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFIED AND THE
FIRM IS REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE

CATEGORIES.
FIRM BCIN: 36501
DESIGNER BCIN: 21107
SIGNATURE: DATEJan 01/17

ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:

FLAT ROOF

LEGEND / LINTELS:

LINTELS: ABBREVIATIONS:
WOOD
W1  2/2"X8" DJ DOUBLE JOIST
W2 2/2"X10" TJ  TRIPLE JOIST
by GT GIRDER TRUSS
——————————————————— - W4 3/2"X8"
\ W5 3/2"X10" 'DO' DO OVER
— = W6  3/2"X12" R/ ROOF JOISTS
PROVIDE ALUM. 'L'-SHAPE ‘
DIRECTIONAL WATER LEADER ‘ STL STEEL
UNDER SHINGLE TO DIRECT ! ) c
WATER TO CORNER SIDES | 20 SB. SOLID BEARING
| LVL 1 2-13/4" X 7-1/4" =0 ar
rgﬁjfm\ | LVL2  3-13/4" X 7-1/4" (SEE 'FRAMING REQ.'S")
S ‘ LVL3  2-13/4"X9-1/2" PL. POINT LOAD
| LVL4  3-13/4"X9-1/2"
LVL5  2-13/4"X11-7/8" FL. FLUSH
\ LVL6  3-13/4"X 11-7/8"
FLAT ROOF | LVL7  2-13/4"X 14" DR. DROPPED
. | LVL8  3-13/4"X 14"
g \ UN.O. FASTEN MULTIPLE PLY LVL's ~ FG. FIXED GLASS
5 \ (2) ROWS @ 12" 0.C. 3 #" (16d) NAILS
S | OR SDW SCREWS FDTN. FOUNDATION
\
| | BG. BLACK GLASS
‘ 48X24 SKYLIGHT 48X24 SKYLIGHT ‘ w
| | S1 <4'-0" L3-1/2" X 3-1/2" - 1/4" JT JACK TRUSS
[ \ S2 <6-0" L4" X 3-1/2" X 1/4" U/S UNDERSIDE
\ \ S3 <8-0" L5" X 3-1/2" X 5/16"
\ S4 < 10-0" L6" X 3-1/2" X 5/16" T/O TOPOF
e _
— -BEAR LINTELS MIN. 6" EACH END
B j‘ | -LINTELS SHALL BE PRIMED TO FG.  FIXED GLASS
| FLATROOF } -gggﬁf ,'mezés LonG LEG vErT.  CLG. CEILING
48X48 SKYLIGHT 48X48 SKYLIGHT -MAX. 1" BRICK OVERHANG
} | -WEEP HOLES @ 56" O.C. MAX BBFM BEAM BY FLOOR
‘ | MANUFACTURE
\
} | M SOLID BEARING © GASLINE
‘ . | SUPPORTED MEMBER) © CABLELINE
Ofar PL.
: | i } & CONCENTRATED @ PHONE JACK
i ‘ pys b | POINT LOAD Fan
2 %&% | =| FIRE PLACE VENT (% CEILING EXHAUST FAN
R |
Y%Q“ P.C.
| } DRYER VENT ¢ PULL CHAIN CLG. LIGHT
} FLAT ROOF | STOVE VENT
| | {? CEILING LIGHT
| FLAT ROOF \ © CELLARVENT
»“9(% | = 2
} Od‘o(f‘Poo | SMOKE ALARM T 3wav swircn
,%:PK\ ‘
| ge 5o CARBON MONOXIDE
| glﬂg & } DETECTOR $ LIGHT SWITCH
\ 313 e
‘ |5 e ae } ﬁ, HOSE BIB dﬁ) 120 VOLT RECEPTACLE
A\
| %&3& | " WATERPROOF o
| L ELECTRICAL OUTLET fj ELECTRIC RECEPTACLE
| ‘ (42" OFF FINISH FLOOR)
A N R R I «——— HOOD/CELLAR VENT ro.
TT 7‘ } O oFLOOR DRAIN
. | | [(= DRYER VENT %ﬁj
| | | -
= | == 5 | NO/ REVISION : DATE:| DWNCHK
oL ] I | R d 1 | Issued for review OC 29/18| dcb|dcb
‘L J 2 | Issued for review NO 06/18| dcb

O ROOF PLAN
SCALE: AS NOTED ON PAGE

PROJECT: V18-0465

2160 Olde Base Line Rd.
CALEDON, ON

PG. CONTENT: PAGE:

FLOOR PLANS
M 3/16" = 1'-0"




VULCAN DESIGN INC.

Professional Service, Exceptional Value

39 VICTORIA STREET E. UNIT #1
ALLISTON, ON L9R-1T3

PH: 416-885-5200

FAX: 905-266-0613

EMAIL: dberry@vulcandesigninc.com
CONTACT PERSON: DANIEL BERRY

ALUM. CLADDED PROJECTED BC I N D ECLARATI ON .
DETAIL W/ 14" PROJECTION FROM PARAPET
AT I X 1 = I = T N s —
(ypy CHADDED TRIMBOARD . | DANIEL BERRY DECLARE THAT | HAVE
- _ P S S SR ROOF PEAK _ - $ REVIEWED & TAKE DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY
RAISED\FOYER CLG i N & FOR THE DESIGN WORK UNDER DIVISION C,
ALUM. CLADDED PROJECTED —_— == == —_ --r— PART 3 SECTION 3.2 OF THE ONTARIO
DETAIL W/ 20" PROJECTION FROM = T " PRECAST CONC. CAP (TYP.) BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFIED AND THE
WALL FACE (TYP.) _A | FIRM IS REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE
6-0" O.H. — = — ‘ — ‘ CATEGORIES.
g i I # TOP PLATE FIRM BCIN: 36501
- — ] 1- G i & S - T — ET 7 T o ey s g o 7 - - - i
- — S E X | TOP OF WINDOW, DESIGNER BCIN: 21107
ALUM. FASCIA CLADDING (TYP.) _‘," = P Z\ll ?? \§ —~ ML 7=
L o o L L L L ~ 6'-0" O.H. S (= 3 i . A
i . E < I S e - o S gl
STUCCOFINISH (TP Il ' . — Q . N Q ;{:l;?. i ‘ \_ ALUM. FASCIA CLADDING (TYP.) J 01/17
i1 ' — X X . . SIGNATURE: DATE<an
42" HIGH EXTERIOR RAILING (TYP.) [ 8 FG < — 0 el 5 Ny
N D g/ D & = | =meonl %
[ © oy i © P FG ™
_ _: :. / FG|| —] = = }—‘L_JE DECOR. LIGHTING (TYP.)
= I N = | — = === B z ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:
{ AN == | 4 —— = F Fo e FINISHSECOND | €| I
2'-0 =] — - || i =3 A RE
LINE OF BALCONY FLOOR : ! — — —— | =i AT . L = ol = e - — == = |- 4'—‘> __ UIS OF FIN. CEILING j?Aﬁ ; %
_ __ __ __ = =— —— = = T ) R X X % 3
= = e I e s e o i HJH: :1 ﬁ_g § B 3 T
- o T T e i e s gy e e I 'I‘il B H - j‘kﬁ:
. . o FG § FG FG
HARDIE BOARD COMPOSITE 14 OH RN N—— gy = .14| S —— : — ] ] — = - TOP OF WINDOW,
SlDlNG r EQ W/ METAL FLASHING I T T 1 I T T 1 I T T 1 I T T 1 I T T 1 I T T — ~ = - B — t - ~ T ~
BEHINDO(TYP.) e . . e e — ! L [ ! | I /I 1= g ﬂﬁl iﬁ _ﬂﬁl % L é — STUCCO FINISH (TYP.) 5
/ ™ (3] |- ) 1= o e ke = = — — — — =3 __ ‘—L =ol EJ>
FG FG FG EG : HFLEI—{F_ & E R O——— _ —H POURED CONC. BAND (TYP.) af v
SE. — : I - £ g j,Lry = | :
f { :I_: [ = i [ i § - 7 / T z
FG FG FG —— HIz T | i — | STONE VENEER (TYP
. 5 ;M ol WA/ ™
, —He A= I
rs o s S e sl T T T T ¢
—1] i =il e e e = R e N ____ FiNsHmAN_ | | |
| == - - ——— ol o e R e s e e B B LEGEND / LINTELS:
A : ———— — ‘ \\ I A § — — FINSHGRADE . | | $ | .
9'X9' O.H. GARAGE DOOR 9'X9' O.H. GARAGE DOOR 9'X9' O.H. GARAGE DOOR ; ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ L \—17\ POURED CONC. SILL (TYP.) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ -
6X6 WOOD POST ANCHORED TO ’ ) . . .
[ [ \ PORCH SLAB W/ MTL SADDLE W/ POURED CONC. PORCH SLAB \ | \ 2 LINTELS: ABBREVIATIONS:
| \ \ 36"X48" MASONRY PIER W/ 18"X18" (LTALPD')SCAPE STONE STEPS (TYP) \ | \ = .
—————————————————————————— . -< || ROTATED 45 DEGREES \ \ TIMBER SURROUND @ TOP (TYP) \ ' \ | \ UIS OF FOOTING | & =) WOOD
—————————————————————— oL } } } } \ } } } } } @O MN) W1 2/2"X8" 2u DORELE IS
~ — " "
STEPPED FOOTING (TYP.) ~ ~ T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ POURED CONC. FDTN WALLS ON ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ W2 2/2 X1 O TJ TRIPLE JOIST
~N - L o ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ POURED CONC. STRIP FTGS (TYP.) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ W3 2/2ux1 2"
~ 7 — GT  GIRDER TRUSS
\\Lffffgf :—ff:1ff—;fi;—i‘jj—Iii—:jL:—ii:;if—;ii;—ii;14‘I—:ii:—ii:;if—;if\i—ii;i‘gt—:\j -- -= - = - —% W5 3/2"X10" 'DO" DO OVER
W6 3/2"X12" RJ  ROOF JOISTS
PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE: AS NOTED ON PAGE LVL (2.0E) STL. STEEL
SB. SOLID BEARING
LVL1  2-13/4"X 7-1/4" . o
VE R (SEE 'FRAMING REQ.'S")
LVL 3 2-13/4" X 9-1/2" PL. POINT LOAD
LVL4  3-13/4"X 9-1/2"
LVL 5 2-13/4" X 11-7/8" FL. FLUSH
LVL6  3-13/4"X 11-7/8"
ik LVL7 2-13/4" X 14" DR. DROPPED
, 11-3 LVL8  3-13/4"X 14"
] NOTE: CUT STONE & ADHERE TO U.N.O. FASTEN MULTIPLE PLY LVL's  FG.  FIXED GLASS
: (2) ROWS @ 12" O.C. 3 " (16d) NAILS
‘ i ] ‘ i ] ‘ i ] OR SDW SCREWS FDTN. FOUNDATION
| m — 1 ;ﬂ;! g
j—'j‘:‘ — = 40"
—‘—'j 3 BG. BLACK GLASS
. e e e e e e e o /——NOTE: MASTER BEDROOM AREA STEEL LINTELS
o [ [ [ ‘ RAISED 12" TOP PLATE
? R AT 2 S1 <4'-0" L3-1/2" X 3-1/2" - 1/4" JT JACK TRUSS
T e [ TH / S2 <6-0" L4" X 3-1/2' X 14" U/S  UNDERSIDE
1 . \ —] = TOP PLATE S3 <8-0" L5" X 3-1/2" X 5/16"
—-- -- -- -- - e o i = =¥ - -- e -- --—==} -- -- -- == =- e S4 < 10-0" L6" X 3-1/2" X 5/16" T/O TOPOF
= TOP OF WINDOW.
1 = o A -BEAR LINTELS MIN. 6" EACH END
“ _H g 3 oy -LINTELS SHALL BE PRIMED TO FG.  FIXED GLASS
g S S : "CISC/CPMA 2-3"
) 7 _ . ¥ = Fe -ORIENT ANGLES LONG LEG VERT.  CLG. CEILING
8 3 1o WeEp HoLEs @55 OC wax  BBFM BEAM BY FLOOR
=) =)
43 —_ 1 »
el > SOLID BEARING © GASLINE
— e cugvors o © CABLELINE
PL.
o . - — _Fﬁ_ o Fo Fo Fe B . FINISH SECOND] . | @  CONCENTRATED @ PHONE JACK
_ _ ;?177 IR Al B S U || I || || . _ _ o _ __ _ o _ U/SC)F7I=I&CEILING7iirhr = POINTLOAD FAN
T = 2 g — — =] FRepLACEVENT (F) CEILING EXHAUST FAN
= ¥ H =——— —————————————— 1] 2 P.C.
! - 5 i = DRYER VENT
Sl " = e {1 ¢ PULL CHAIN CLG. LIGHT
ﬁ = TOP OF WINDOW, 7/) STOVE VENT
! % = > g ' u : -0~ CEILING LIGHT
L HH % 3 & S i H ? ol 2 © CELLARVENT
T ) N = 3
g = ;J_;L: i i 1 - ) SMOKE ALARM ﬁ 3 WAY SWITCH
] H ), I
i : il — = < CARBON MONOXIDE
% , e = @ DETECTOR $ LIGHT SWITCH
FG FG fi 2 L] t:F
= T — = Ha 1 I HosEBB d) 120 VOLT RECEPTACLE
(2]
N e e e e T e o = FG R == WP WATERPROOF e
— e e T e e ! - - FINSHMAN _ | o ELECTRIC RECEPTACLE
- I =" F e i ST ELECTRICAL OUTLET @ (42" OFF FINISH FLOOR)
o o o~ 1 ] T — 1 L -3 . o _ o o o o U/S OF CEILING 77;5
SN B == S ! . I - B FINISH GRADE (= HOOD/CELLAR VENT ro
O /\U}(I):LOOR DRAIN
- - - - : =
%
\ \ \ (. \ \ \ \ \ e
| | | | | | | | | 5| 2 NOJ REVISION : DATE:| DWNCHK
\ \ \ | \ \ \ \ \ 2 1 | Issued for review 0C 29/18| dcb | dcb
\ \ \ (. \ \ \ \ \
\ \ \ (. \ \ \ \ \
\ \ \ (. \ \ \ \ \
s s s O s U Y (R TOP OF BSMT. SLAR| |
[l ml G fa S F e S s

SCALE: AS NOTED ON PAGE

O PROPOSED RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
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VULCAN DESIGN INC.

Professional Service, Exceptional Value

39 VICTORIA STREET E. UNIT #1
ALLISTON, ON L9R-1T3

PH: 416-885-5200

FAX: 905-266-0613

EMAIL: dberry@vulcandesigninc.com
CONTACT PERSON: DANIEL BERRY

BCIN DECLARATION:

| DANIEL BERRY DECLARE THAT | HAVE
REVIEWED & TAKE DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE DESIGN WORK UNDER DIVISION C,
PART 3 SECTION 3.2 OF THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFIED AND THE
FIRM IS REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE
30" O.H. 30" O.H. CATEGORIES.
o e o o o o o e e o o = o i — —— — — — —— = — 1 o o _TOP PLATE o o . L o | o o _TOP PLATE L FIRM BCIN: 36501
‘ _ ; TOP OF WINDOW, TOP OF WINDOW, DESIGNER BCIN: 21107
X 115" |E—s=g— g \ W 15 % / — % \
‘_\ e \\ —— ‘_/ = \\ — 2.5
\ B ) ) — < SIGNATURE: DATEJan 01/17
/ / \ o [« / =O' _Olﬁ
/ / \ 0 / ©
l|Fe / rell,’
T ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:
- - — —- — - - - i - _FINISH SECOND . . FINISHSECOND] _, |
_ _ _ _ _ B | e R | EE R e — _— — = —— == — _ _ o ___U/S OF FIN. CEILING 7;‘?35 R | I _ L _ _ __ _U/IS OF FIN. CEILING 7;;5
- = —- - - - - - - — - - 2 I - 1l — e e ———————
26" =—— _ =— _ S e - =
B [ | : -
= P P
! b b TOP OF WINDOW TOP OF WINDOW
T o~ — ] Ex = b . Enia— ROOF RAFT = nia—
X =2 [ [ - OVER STAIF ) .
4‘%;// \\ // \\S‘4 . é FG FG : i i i i 5 2 g g 5 2
=i N n | ® i% = .
47— J; : : : : =) T i T L o
! : : : | o DO: — i > T — 1 iy
i ] L] S i %
| [ [ o []
= [ [ z —]
| L : | g . T
| | %) [ T ]
o - ] = = == ] i_i_ o _ o EJ' o _ _FINISH MAIN ® FG ﬁ FG FG FG = o o _FINISH MAIN B
el il | J [ [ Q T 1 — T 1 ] I_—H” ;_1_1 7 e | . H S
_ - 777777777 _ === — — === o [ _ L [ T _ _ _UIS OF CEILING N 1  S— [ T T I T— _ T 1 1 _ _ _ _U/SOF CEILING 2
== ; — — FINISH GRADE = = e e L LE FINISH GRADE LEGEND / LINTELS:
|
| | | | | o LINTELS: ABBREVIATIONS:
\ \ \ \ \ 5 \ \ 5
| | | | | 5| & | 5 & WOOoD
\ \ \ \ \ @ \ \ @ W1  2/2"X8" DJ DOUBLE JOIST
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ " "
| | | | | T W2 2/2"X10 TJ  TRIPLE JOIST
| | | | | | | i) 22 GT  GIRDER TRUSS
I e J_ S _J; _TOP OF BSMT. SLAB e J;_ . TOPOFBSMT.SLA W4 3/2"X8" .
e R B S i R W5 3/2"X10" DO" DO OVER
W6 3/2"X12" RJ  ROOF JOISTS
PROPOSED LEFT SIDE ELEVATION PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION
SCALE: AS NOTED ON PAGE SCALE: AS NOTED ON PAGE LVL (2.0E) STL. STEEL
SB. SOLID BEARING
LVL1  2-13/4" X 7-1/4" . =0
VR R R (SEE 'FRAMING REQ.'S")
LVL 3 2-13/4" X 9-1/2" PL. POINT LOAD
LVL4  3-13/4" X 9-1/2"
LVL 5 2-13/4" X 11-7/8" FL. FLUSH
LVL6  3-13/4"X 11-7/8"
LVL 7 2-13/4" X 14" DR. DROPPED
LVL8  3-13/4"X 14"
U.N.O. FASTEN MULTIPLE PLY LvL's FG. FIXED GLASS
(2) ROWS @ 12" O.C. 3 #" (16d) NAILS
OR SDW SCREWS FDTN. FOUNDATION
STEEL LINTELS BG. BLACK GLASS
S1  <4-0" L3-1/2" X 3-1/2" - 1/4" JT JACK TRUSS
S2 <6-0" L4" X 3-1/2" X 1/4" U/S UNDERSIDE
S3  <8-0" L5" X 3-1/2" X 5/16"
S4 < 10-0" L6" X 3-1/2" X 5/16" T/IO TOPOF
-BEAR LINTELS MIN. 6" EACH END
L _ _ _ _ L _TOP PLATE L L 6-0" O.H. _ L o -LINTELS SHALL BE PRIMED TO FG. FIXED GLASS
"CISC/CPMA 2-3"
6-0" TOP OF WINDOW, , 6-0 -ORIENT ANGLES LONG LEG VERT.  CLG. CEILING
N N Q Q -MAX. 1" BRICK OVERHANG
PROVIDE ALUM. 'L'-SHAPE ) \\ s \\ ) // ) \\ \WEEP HOLES @ 56" 0.C. MAX BBFM BEAM BY FLOOR
DIRECTIONAL WATER LEADER \ \ , N MANUFACTURE
UNDER SHINGLE TO DIRECT
WATER TO CORNER SIDES SB. © GAS LINE
(SEE ROOF PLAN) Y, Y, - - 5 iy \ ~ ~ ; M Sgl_'JEW%EﬁI?ING
/ / © f—Lq-{ j ] SUPPORTED MEMBER) 0 CABLE LINE
/ / \ / : PL.
FG FG MFG FGM CONCENTRATED @ PHONE JACK
: ‘ POINT LOAD FAN
& 3 H H H H H —
L =« =| L - - B B - - . il — — — = - _FINISH SECOND - - — — = — — — e =]l FIRE PLACE VENT K% CEILING EXHAUST FAN
A, T S = = + T =  — R —
7777:,77‘4" _ '77777F—J _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _U/S OF FIN. CEILING 7;;, | _ _ }—{J T _ _ [ 713_12;:,7 N E P,
—F r =————————— il EEE = ] DRYER VENT ¢ PULL CHAIN CLG. LIGHT
) /7 ol . - TOP OF WINDOW, T }—rLg-el" 7| STOVE VENT
——= — . B; g © CELLARVENT
r= 3
s : e : =
\ irrv = = FG 2 < = = J_|j—‘ 1 SA SMOKE ALARM ﬂﬁ 3 WAY SWITCH
=% 2l = CARBON MONOXIDE
T_J FG DETECTOR $ LIGHT SWITCH
: — 1 e 1 I HoseBiB ) 120 VOLT RECEPTACLE
! FG I T —1 I T —1 I T —1 I T —1
e FINISH MAIN T I e o I o T I e O I e {)" WATERPROOF a2
B b e IR 1 = ) Y O e = =S = e e = ELECTRICAL OUTLET { ELECTRIC RECEPTACLE
o —— — — o o _ o o o o et . _E - | ] 1_ _ _ _U/S OF CEILING [ R o o T ——1L1 T ! —1 T 1 L1 T T 1 — T T 1 | o
ims Fe — FINISH GRADE I e e s S s Y B I e ) S 5 = B (= HOOD/CELLAR VENT =
‘ ‘ 9'X9' O.H. GARAGE DOOR ‘ ‘ ; ‘ DRYER VENT O %LOOR DRAIN
. ——— O,
| | = | | S ] : S
\ \ 1 \ 5 \ 2 \ \
: gl = N NOJ: REVISION : DATE:| DWNCHK
\ [ J_J Q E‘ fffffffffffffffffffffffffffff i *‘j
\ \ Jr T T T T T T T e e e R i e 1 | Issued for review OC 29/18| dcb|dcb
\ | _ -
| | -
\ \ == _ P g PROPOSED SIDE GARAGE ELEVATION
‘ JL | _ ~ TOP OF BSMT SLAB SCALE: AS NOTED ON PAGE
et e —— — —— —1 = -~ -~ - - - = - = -~ -~ -~ -~ - - - = - -~ -~ -
C_____"_"_— I-__——-—-_"

O PROPOSED REAR GARAGE ELEVATION

SCALE: AS NOTED ON PAGE
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VULCAN DESIGN INC.

Professional Service, Exceptional Value

39 VICTORIA STREET E. UNIT #1
ALLISTON, ON L9R-1T3

PH: 416-885-5200

FAX: 905-266-0613

EMAIL: dberry@vulcandesigninc.com
CONTACT PERSON: DANIEL BERRY

BCIN DECLARATION:

| DANIEL BERRY DECLARE THAT | HAVE
REVIEWED & TAKE DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE DESIGN WORK UNDER DIVISION C,
PART 3 SECTION 3.2 OF THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFIED AND THE
FIRM IS REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE

CATEGORIES.
FIRM BCIN: 36501
DESIGNER BCIN: 21107
SIGNATURE: DATEJan 01/17

ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:

LEGEND / LINTELS:

RAISED FOYER CLG. (Y
NAICEL =LA = __ __ __ _
¢ : IJ
[ap]
™
o L B Ao B — 1 — L ~ 1 ] TOP PLATE B
E\Il =T == == == == == — T = Z\ll
| ) e D T | < I N TOP PLATE
Al2-7" O.H.|'
E - PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR H al |Way ’I =
” i i ﬁ STEEL BEAM PER PLAN / -cl)
“ | \A e - OVERLAP JOISTS & NAIL TOGETHER )
1, T / -
< evl7 ‘ - f\l <
) — | ° - ) e D
4 ‘ ° —————— - FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN (TYP.) .
M \ < . - ZEL;\:SVEA.E?UD BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS
PR O T e = AR - © <
PLATES TOGETHER & TO BEAM FLANGE E{) .
. - STEEL BEAM PER PLAN ~ FINISH SECOND
K/‘ ;Eg$§2§eg?RETEORCONCRETEELOCK / e e - — = - — — = — = —T= | e = — - — — —_ = — = oAr N
& o o — — e = — 7 o U/S OF FIN. CEILING _ ;L,
@ STEEL BEAM TO FOUNDATION WALL CONNECTION @ OUTSIDE STUD CORNER /7™\ DROPPED STEEL BEAM —F < N
A7 SCALE: 3/4" = 1"-0" A7 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" 7 ALE 34 =10 -
\&/  sensswero I N NON LOAD BEARING WAL = 8X8 TIMER BEAM SUPPORTER ON
NCAE R = POST & EXT. WALL FOR LANDING
< JOISTS SUPPORT
/.STEELBEAMPERPLAN /7»STEELEEAMPERPLAN % TOP _OF WINDOW
SEDABLE STRAPS ON PLATE 10 BEpENT - == -PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR =
. %R'?Lilél; STEEL BEAM FLANGE & TACK WELDED e { @ e /7 _ PACK BEAM FLANGE W/ 2-2X8 BOLTED F Oye r / _ =Ol
{ @ g‘zRou‘ gLéNGEWH/Z DIA. BOLTS RAILINGS OMITTED M m / .ol E\’)
o o - -
~| S - APPROVED JOISTS HANGES FOR CLARITY = N ~
—————— - STEEL COLUMN (TYP.) ? e HH ¥ e , = "
— ég:l;gEIEE?\EliLTEOCSL'I:ESEEai{ii;gib':gEEL oo o o — - FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN (TYP.) §
SPECIFICATIONS FOR BOLT SIZE & SPACING o o o o - =
<
©
/7 STEEL BEAM TO STEEL COLUMN CONNECTION @ SBCEEL;E?O§TEEL BEAM CONNECTION :
o/ soneaw=ro @ ISI;lA'LI'EST‘L{)D & EXT. STUD WALL INTERSECTION /™ FLUSH WOOD BEAM -
w SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" = il —‘I
LA SO AL Ay T & ST HEN O Y :
- PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR J N
% L L B 7 o i _ I 1 ] L FINISH MAIN
FLNGa i D BoLTE @ 2 6 T Z - Q
C ~ o - APPROVED JOISTS HANGES S—— o o { = o M "\ = - < — e B o o u/s OECQUNG o :—’h
— i/ ?Ve i / \ FINISH GRADE
o o ——] - FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN (TYP.)
o o \ - STEEL BEAM PER PLAN
- - [~———— 6X6 METAL POST (BLACK)
/= FLUSH STEEL BEAM =
&/ seaew=1w STUD WALL W/ INSULATION N <
INT. NON LOAD BEARING WALL MIN. R20 o| ©
/\ PARALLEL TO JOISTS : T -
w SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" Basement N N N o]
’
i (2)
< 1909
< TOP OF BSMT. SLA
—_ - = - = - PSS T R IO W TP s S IS ORI - - - - - - - - - gv — %
'<</{\<<{’§/§<;/\\
48X48 SKYLIGHT 48X48 SKYLIGHT SCALE: AS NOTED ON PAGE
- == — ——
<Ir T ! 575 T T
TOP PLATE - RAISED FOYER +~ ‘ m m L)) m E e
ol (1917 1o
[3p) < ————
TOP PLATE < Lo o ooy oy o o b b TOP PLATE
fal __ _ 1 _ _ __ __ __ __ __ - o __ __ S __ __ _I8 VE
- 2X8 P.T. JOISTS (AS PER PLAN) = < : Vi TOP OF WINDOW,
-2"X6" CROSS PURLINS CUT - - = 4'-0" O.H. = =
DIAGONALLY FOR SLOPE, = = < :
PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS = HALLWAY =
-3/8" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD > = :
-SINGLE LAYER WATERPROOF § = =
ROOFING MEMBRANE INSTALLED < < = @ -
AS PER MANUF. SPEC.'S = : MASTER HALLWAY < W.I.C o &
-SLOPE ROOF TO EXTERIOR . < - Ex')
GUTTER 6'-2" O.H. < : =
@) = =
= = FINISH SECOND
- - = - - ' )H - J - - - - == == = == == =T f == == == == == =T == == == == = = = = = = == T i — ] I = - - = - - oAr Ar
_ _ B ? I _ _ m e I e I I o o e e e e I N iy L, L, L, L, L, L, L _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ﬁ _ _ U/S OF FIN. CEILING _ _ Lﬁ
PLANK CEDAR SOFFIT = @ < M]
OR EQUIVALENT = = 26"
- = —
= @" | 7
= , PLANK CEDAR SOFFIT
> @ OR EQUIVALENT
TOP OF WINDOW.
o
BREAKFAST ol &
HALL GALARY g
FOYER R
) . -
: 7 2
o
O
Zz
[m)
5
()]
N
- FG FG FINISH MAIN L
—_— - - - - - == == == == == == = =T == == == I—I == == == == = == == == == == == I == I Y == L J - r - - - - - = - - - = —C) N N
- o - -~ - - L - - - - - - BT e e e B I o o o ____ UISOFCEILING 7';5
: < @ FINISH GRADE
: = —= :
: > @’ -
4 COLD CELLAR = -
C2X DL ) = @) = (1 £2) _
(9)3) FINISHED BASEMENT : UNFINISHED BASEMENT (3 19) |2
> COLD CELLAR Q2
> »
@ TOP OF BSMT. SLA
- - - LR DAY PP S R TR 58 E) i — - = - = - = - = gr —

CROSS SECTION A-A

SCALE: AS NOTED ON PAGE

L 1

kA

X

TR

LINTELS: ABBREVIATIONS:
WOOD
W1 2/2"X8" DJ  DOUBLE JOIST
w2 2/2"X10" TJ  TRIPLE JOIST
by GT GIRDER TRUSS
W4 3/2"X8"
W5 3/2"X10" 'DO' DO OVER
W6 3/2"X12" RJ  ROOF JOISTS
LVL (2.0E) STL. STEEL
SB. SOLID BEARING
LVL1  2-13/4" X 7-1/4" \ oy
h1 o 2l T (SEE 'FRAMING REQ.'S')
LVL 3 2-13/4" X 9-1/2" PL. POINT LOAD
LVL4  3-13/4"X9-1/2"
LVL 5 2-13/4" X 11-7/8" FL. FLUSH
LVL6  3-13/4" X 11-7/8"
LVL 7 2-13/4" X 14" DR. DROPPED
LVL8  3-13/4"X 14"
U.N.O. FASTEN MULTIPLE PLY LvL's FG. FIXED GLASS
(2) ROWS @ 12" O.C. 3 3" (16d) NAILS
OR SDW SCREWS FDTN. FOUNDATION
STEEL LINTELS BG. BLACK GLASS
ST <4-0" L3-1/2" X 3-1/2" - 1/4" JT  JACKTRUSS
S2 <6-0" L4" X 3-1/2" X 1/4" U/S UNDERSIDE
S3  <8-0" L5" X 3-1/2" X 5/16"
S4 < 10-0" L6" X 3-1/2" X 5/16" T/IO TOPOF
-BEAR LINTELS MIN. 6" EACH END
-LINTELS SHALL BE PRIMED TO FG.  FIXED GLASS
"CISC/CPMA 2-3"
-ORIENT ANGLES LONG LEG VERT.  CLG. CEILING
-MAX. 1" BRICK OVERHANG
\WEEP HOLES @ 56" O.C. MAX BBFM BEAM BY FLOOR
MANUFACTURE
> SOLID BEARING © GASLINE
o ey © CABLELINE
PL.
CONCENTRATED @ PHONE JACK
POINT LOAD FAN

TN
(D

P.C.
DRYER VENT ¢ PULL CHAIN CLG. LIGHT
7]] STOVE VENT
{} CEILING LIGHT
© CELLARVENT
=~ 3
SMOKE ALARM $  3wavswirer
&) CARBON MONOXIDE
@ Ereoron 4 LieHT switcH
I HoseBIB {) 120 VOLT RECEPTACLE
4™ WATERPROOF e
ELECTRIC RECEPTACLE

[E HOOD/CELLAR VENT ro.

<—— DRYER VENT

FIRE PLACE VENT

&

CEILING EXHAUST FAN

ELECTRICAL OUTLET
@ (42" OFF FINISH FLOOR)

O ,FLOOR DRAIN

)‘OO
r%\’@

2
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TOP OF PLATE

VARIES e
(=) ROOF VENTALATION: 9.19 —— <
- ALUMINUM OR VINYL VENTED SOFFIT
- PROVIDE BAFFEL ON U/S ROOF .
1) SHEATHING WHERE REQUIRED W/ MIN. 2 < @ CEILING ASSEMBLY:
Z 1/2" CLEARANCE - .
o - MAIN ROOF VENTED @ 1/300 OF i - 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, TAPED, SANDED &
= INSULATED AREA EXTERIOR - INTERIOR BAINTED
<>f - ADDITIONAL ROOFS W/ < 1:6 SLOPE VENT - - AIR / VAPOUR BARRIER AS PER 9.25.3 & 9.25.4
o @ 1/150 OF INSULATED AREA S - R31 MIN. LOOSE FILL INSULATION
] < - EDGES OF PERIMETER @ SOFFIT TO BE
w . BLOCKED FROM SPILLING OUT
o \/
'_
o V\
iN) .
. v
1N) .
4
SECOND FLOOR 1 i ‘
@ VINYL WALL: (2"X6" STUD WALL) l’ i
- VINYL SIDING CONFORMING TO /
SN 7 76 ABOVE GRADE ! © FL|OOR ASSEMBLY: 0,23
- SIDING ATTACHED TO TO WOOD BACK UP WITH 1 9.
11/2" NAILS @ 24" O.C. -
-0.019" (0.48mm) THICK ALUMINUM FLASHING OR i -FLOOR JOISTS AS PER PLAN
0.040" (1.02mm) THINK VINYL FLASHING - -FLOOR JOISTS UNDER CERAMIC TILE:
- FLASHING TO EXTEND 2" VERTICALLY BEHIND - -“SPACING OF FLOOR JOISTS UNDER CERAMIC
% SHEATHING & FORM DRIP ON OUTSIDE EDGE ;‘;EECSSHAL'— BE INSTALLED AS PER TILE MANUF.
- CAULKING AT INTERSECTIONS OF BRICK, ) -
(@) STUCCO & ALL WINDOW & DOOR OPENINGS EXTERIOR INTERIOR BRIDGING OR STRAPPING (ALED T USS OF
= - CAULKING MATERIAL AS PER O.B.C. 9.27.4.2 - K =MIN.
<>( - SHEATHING MEMBRANE AND INSTALLATION : JO\STSSha(E/L\EEEDFI/\iCS);\:\Ié%Fgg:é':\l grio Tg;ﬁf
SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.27.3 . -
[} " OR HEADER
- 1/2" PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR
d EQUIVILANT AS PER 0.B.C.-T 9.23.16.2.A \/\ -BRIDGING = MIN. 1"X3" OR 2"X2" CROSS
o ~2'X6" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. tgﬁe;{l}Nés LOCATED BETWEEN FLOOR ~ JOIST
-R19 BATT INSULATION + 5CI RIGID 11" 0.C.
'D_: _ A1\R/\/APOUR BARR'ERJ'S?(STEM N : -NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS PARALLE TO FLOOR
m CONFORMANCE W/ O.B.C. 9.25.3. & 9.25.4 JOISTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY JOISTS OR
o 172" GYPSUM BOARD TAPED, SANDED & - BLOCKING NOT LESS THAN 2'X4" SPACED MAX.
] PAINTED 0.B.C. 9.29.5 : 3-11"0.C.
4 l/‘ - 5/8" OSB (0-1 GRADE) OR WAFERBOARD (R-1
- GRADE) AS PER 0.B.C. - T.9.23.145.A
8
| . SILL PLATE: 9.23.6 / 9.23.7
- - 2"X6" SILL PLATE
al= - ANCHORED TO FDTN. WALL W/ 1/2" DIA.
BOLTS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 40" O.C.
@ BRICK VENEER WALL: (2'X6" STUD WALL) 2 ) - BOLTS TO BE EMBEDDED MIN. 4" (100mm)
) INTO FDTN. WALL
dlla - SILL PLATES TO BE LEVELED FLUSH AS
Z : EPRO.B.C.9.23.7.2
GROUND FLOOR
FOUNDATION WALL: 9.15.4 / X
10" (AS PER PLAN) CONC. FDTN. WALL ;
-25 MPa CONC. CLASS R-2 3
r/aw 15M VERTICAL @ 16" O.C. & =
WALL'TO EXTEND A MIN. & ABOVE GRADE & ®
-INSULATE R20ci FROM UNDER SIDE OF JOISTS ¥ .
TO A MAX. OF 8" ABOVE SLAB FLOOR , SUANANANGNA = :
-FOUNDATION WALLS CONSIDERED LATERALLY \//>\//>\//>///\///\///\ N : BASEMENT SLAB: 9.16/9.13 &
SUPPORTED BY FLOOR JOISTS ANCHORED TO AN BSMT 9.14
RN :
WOOD SILL PLATE /\//\//\//\//\/ -3" CONCRETE SLAB W/ COMPRESSIVE
R () smeensor oo mones
\/\\/\\/\\/\\/ | = NOT LESS THAN 0.006" THICK OR TYPE-S ROLL
@ /\\\{<\\///\\//\\\/ L= ROOFING PAPER
= /,\///\// e -JOINTS IN DAMPPROOFING MEMBRANE SHALL
: BE LAPPED 4" MIN.
8 \</>\\// N | : -BOND BREAKING MATERIAL BETWEEN SLAB &
NN = : FOOTING
<>( _15M VERT. 90 HOOK @ 24" LONG />\\// : 5 -MIN. 4" OF COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR
L - MATCH VERT. REINFORCING v s T MATERIAL UNDER SLAB
— : > -SLABS REQUIRED TO BE WATER PROOFED
w > : 2 SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.13.3
o = -SOIL GAS BARRIES AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY
= \/4 : STANDARDS SB-9, SECTION 2 "SOIL & GAS IN
o . : : FLOORS"
L O STRIP FOOTINGS: 9.15.3 N e -SLAB SURFACE TO BE SLOPED TOWARD FLOOR
h - 20" X 8" w/ 2-15M CONT. BARS (3' COVER) : DRAIN SO NO WATER CAN ACCUMULATE ON
¥ (SPLICE LENGTH 24") SURFACE
e 58S oL O GRADE) 07D
) INSULATION @ PERIMETER
_BAEL‘,\_RF‘ggTC,ﬁZ;cT'gYE%QﬂS ,‘,’\ﬂ,ﬁfﬁ?ﬁ’g“ (1.22m) -SLAB (ALL_<600MM BELOW GRADE OR HEATED)
BELOW GRADE. : - : 10R RIGID INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
-FOOTINGS TO HAVE CONTINUOUS KEY TO
RESIST LATERAL SHIFTING - [EXEMPTIONS FOR BASEMENT SLABS.
-(25mpa) AFTER 28 DAYS - DAMPPROOFING IS NOT REQUIRED WITH 25mpa
; CONC. AFTER 28 DAYS
b3 -SOIL GAS CONTROL IS NOT REQUIREED WHERE
‘E’: IT CAN BE PROVEN THAT SOIL GAS DOES NOT
: POSE A HAZARD
©
TOP OF BSMT. SLAB
— — - > ) = —
(>) DRAINAGE TILE / PIPE 9.14.3 % | >
;\ZEA‘LI:IJI(;_(;EmC;EIPAIPE FOR DRAINAGE SHALL BE /\\\/\ ﬁ-{;‘ S .
-COVERED W/ MIN. 5 7/8" (150mm) CRUSHED /\// bl bt \//\//\/ KX
STONE OR COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR MATERIAL 7/\\//\ NIRRT //\\//\\//\\ AN
(9.143.3.(4)) LU ALALLLLKA
-TILE / PIPE SHALL DRAIN TO SEWER, DRAIN \//>\//\///
DITCH OR DRYWELL
-INSTALLATION AS PER 0.B.C. 9.14.3.3
/a\  TYPICAL WALL SECTION (BRICK PLINTH)
D1b SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" (RAISED HEEL TRUSSES)
;
%
/ | . SILL PLATE: 9.23.6 /9.23.7
74 - - 2"X6" SILL PLATE
/ - ANCHORED TO FDTN. WALL W/ 1/2" DIA.
BOLTS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 4'-0" O.C.
; A - BOLTS TO BE EMBEDDED MIN. 4" (100mm)
7 INTO FDTN. WALL
/ - SILL PLATES TO BE LEVELED FLUSH AS
7 EPRO.B.C.9.23.7.2
K GROUND FLOOR '
~ - - - — —
FOUNDATION WALL: 9.15.4 / / X
-10" (AS PER PLAN) CONC. FDTN. WALL :
-25 MPa CONC. CLASS R-2
rlaw15M VERTICAL @ 16" 0.C. & 1-CONT. 15M
10M HORIZONTAL @ 20" O.C. U.N.O. A ﬁ?’ (2" COVER)
-WALL TO EXTEND A MIN. 6" ABOVE GRADE ~
-INSULATE R20ci FROM UNDER SIDE OF JOISTS v~ 15M VERT. @ 16" O.C. VERT.
TO A MAX. OF 8" ABOVE SLAB FLOOR 1 "
-FOUNDATION WALLS CONSIDERED LATERALLY r (2 COVER)
SUPPORTED BY FLOOR JOISTS ANCHORED TO "
Voos e ate 74 ~| - 10M @ HORZ. @ 20" MAX.
LU ST (FOR CRACK CONTROL)
\i |"*\(1) 15M HORZ. (2" COVER)
EXTEND 18" PAST EACH STER)
9 SN °
z S N NN, L\L FOR CRACK CONTROL
= BRICK LEDGE STEEL IS OPTION % /\\/ I s "
" RN 10M @ 16" BENT .
< FOR ARCHITECTURAL EXPOSED \ \\\\\\\\\\\\ | . DOWELS FOR =
s ORI : ©
1] CONCRETE ONLY. NOT KL I
- \/\/\\/\\/\\/ CRACK CONTROL ]
w STRUCTURALLY REQUIRED R R R - %
: N :
=
| (*) STRIP FOOTINGS: 9.15.3 R %l : =
L -20" X 8" w/ 2-15M CONT. BARS (3" COVER) \/>\// e
'&J (SPLICE LENGTH 24") A\ - | .
-FOOTINGS TO REST ON UNDISTURBED SOIL,
ROCK OR COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL W/ 1 5M V 90 HOOK
BEARING CAPACITY OF 10.9 psi (75Kpa) IS MATCH VERT.
-ALL FOOTINGS TO EXTEND A MIN. 4"-0" (1.22m) / REI N F
BELOW GRADE .
-FOOTINGS TO HAVE CONTINUOUS KEY TO w C
RESIST LATERAL SHIFTING N LN
-(25mpa) AFTER 28 DAYS . 1
B4
o [ 1Y %
N < N =E
> e
TOP OF BSMT. SLAB 2
() DRAINAGE TILE / PIPE 9.14.3 WY | I s? O
4. SN, & 1 N N
-DRAIN TILE OR PIPE FOR DRAINAGE SHALL BE \\\ =~ !ﬂ‘g 000 %
MIN. 4" (100m) DIA. N e §5
-COVERED W/ MIN. 5 7/8" (150mm) CRUSHED /I/\\\;//\\ / < ./ < ; < ><\><\><\%A\\\\
STONE OR COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR MATERIAL 5 .
(9.14.33.(4)) ARG
SEEKN 3
-TILE / PIPE SHALL DRAIN TO SEWER, DRAIN O

DITCH OR DRYWELL
-INSTALLATION AS PER O.B.C. 9.14.3.3

TOP OF PLATE

-TILE / PIPE SHALL DRAIN TO SEWER, DRAIN
DITCH OR DRYWELL
-INSTALLATION AS PER 0.B.C. 9.14.3.3

=

//VARI ES 5
. ROOF VENTALATION: 9.19 —Z
- ALUMINUM OR VINYL VENTED SOFFIT N
- PROVIDE BAFFEL ON U/S ROOF |
) SHEATHING WHERE REQUIRED W/ MIN. 2 - .
2 /2" CLEARANGE | CEILING ASSEMBLY:
o] - MAIN ROOF VENTED @ 1/300 OF - - 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, TAPED, SANDED &
E INSULATED AREA EXTERIOR | INTERIOR PAINTED
<>( - ADDITIONAL ROOFS W/ < 1:6 SLOPE VENT - - - AIR/ VAPOUR BARRIER AS PER 9.25.3 & 9.25.4
o @ 1/150 OF INSULATED AREA 1 - - R31 MIN. LOOSE FILL INSULATION
| o - EDGES OF PERIMETER @ SOFFIT TO BE
w 1 - BLOCKED FROM SPILLING OUT
(@]
|_
he
w g :
™ i
w :
o K
:: STUCCO WALL: (2"X6" STUD WALL) - i
- STUCCO FINISH o
- STUCCO APPLIED AS PER MANUF. —
SPECIFICATIONS - t |
. gﬂ.g\: 3Z Zézsfnﬁﬁi%iAGDELVAN\ZED STEEL N . FLOOR ASSEMBLY: 9.23
FLASHING OVER OPENINGS & AT STUCCO BASE, |
CAULK TIGHT AROUND ALL OPENINGS | -FLOOR JOISTS AS PER PLAN :
“CAULKING MATERIAL AS PER 0.B.C. 9.27.4.2 -FLOOR JOISTS UNDER CERAMIC TILE:
- SELF-FURRING STUCCO LATH MIN. 1/4" (6mm) GAP N -SPACING OF FLOOR JOISTS UNDER CERAMIC
n -2" RIGID INSULATION BOARD - TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER TILE MANUF.
pd - SHEATHING MEMBRANE AND INSTALLATION SHALL N SPECS.
(o) CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.27.3 EXTERIOR J-{ INTERIOR -BRIDGING OR STRAPPING
|: - 1/2" PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVILANT — - -STRAPPING = MIN. 1"X3" NAILED TO U/S OF
= A;:;RW %Bo g,.;T a.ég.g feA oc e JOISTS LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 6- 11" O.C.
E -R19 BATT INSULATION + 5ci RIGID 77 \ bSRF‘QIEIAEEQASTNED@ EACHEND TO SILL
o - 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD TAPED, SANDED & PAINTED BRIDGING LOCATED BETWEEN FLOOR  JOIST
~ 0.B.C.9.295 = 6-11" O.C.
: -NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS PARALLE TO FLOOR
o _ JOISTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY JOISTS OR
E BLOCKING NOT LESS THAN 2"X4" SPACED MAX.
I} 4 3-11"0.C.
x - 5/8" OSB (0-1 GRADE) OR WAFERBOARD (R-1
GRADE) AS PER O.B.C. - T.9.23.14.5.A
>
1 . SILL PLATE: 9.23.6/9.23.7
- - 2'X6" SILL PLATE
- - ANCHORED TO FDTN. WALL W/ 1/2" DIA.
e BOLTS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 4'-0" O.C.
@ BRICK VENEER WALL: (2'X6" STUD WALL) / - BOLTS TO BE EMBEDDED MIN. 4" (100mm)
) INTO FDTN. WALL
/ - SILL PLATES TO BE LEVELED FLUSH AS
Z EPRO.B.C.9.23.7.2
FOUNDATION WALL: 9.15.4 / X
-10" (AS PER PLAN) CONC. FDTN. WALL ;
-25 MPa CONC. CLASS R-2 2!
riw 15M VERTICAL @ 16" O.C. &
WALL'TO EXTEND A MIN. 6 ABOVE GRADE & *
-INSULATE R20ci FROM UNDER SIDE OF JOISTS ¥ N .
T%GMSZTng vaﬁfgsvgghﬁﬁ)gﬁ%gRLATERALw \//>\//>\//\\//>\//>\///\ \\ BASEMENT SLAB: 9.16/9.13 &
SUPPORTED BY FLOOR JOISTS ANCHORED TO \\\\\\\\\\\\\ BSMT. 9.14
WOOD SILL PLATE ’, // // // // // N B
NN -3" CONCRETE SLAB W/ COMPRESSIVE
\//>//>///\///\// IN — STRENGTH OF 2200psi (15mpa) AFTER 28 DAYS
v -POLYETHELYNE DAMPPROOFING MEMBRANE
NS Rl ;
//// NI, : NOT LESS THAN 0.006" THICK OR TYPE-S ROLL
KL [YE ROOFING PAPER
<
UZ) N /\\//>\\///\\\// e -JOINTS IN DAMPPROOFING MEMBRANE SHALL
ANCAN | : BE LAPPED 4" MIN.
Q //\// N : -BOND BREAKING MATERIAL BETWEEN SLAB &
|<TZ \\/\\/ [ = = FOOTING
= - 15M VERT. 90 HOOK @ 24" LONG //\/ : 15) -MIN. 4" OF COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR
w - MATCH VéRT REINFORCING N & I MATERIAL UNDER SLAB
— : % -SLABS REQUIRED TO BE WATER PROOFED
w v : < SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.13.3
(o] = -SOIL GAS BARRIES AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY
= : STANDARDS SB-9, SECTION 2 "SOIL & GAS IN
o ® . : 2 FLOORS"
w STRIP FOOTINGS: 9.15.3 e - -SLAB SURFACE TO BE SLOPED TOWARD FLOOR
1™ - 20" X 8" w/ 2-15M CONT. BARS (3' COVER) : DRAIN SO NO WATER CAN ACCUMULATE ON
& (SPLICE LENGTH 24") N | 2 SURFACE
gggg gfggs;‘?&g%‘aﬁﬁ:;aﬁ:@h w = - SLAB (ALL_<600MM BELOW GRADE) 10R RIGID
BEARING CAPACITY OF 10.9 psi (75Kpa) IO INSULATION @ PERIMETER
“ALL FOOTINGS TO EXTEND AMIN. 40" (1.22m) : -SLAB (ALL_<600MM BELOW GRADE OR HEATED)
BELOW GRADE l : 10R RIGID INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
-FOOTINGS TO HAVE CONTINUOUS KEY TO r 5
RESIST LATERAL SHIFTING ST EXEMPTIONS FOR BASEMENT SLABS
~(25mpa) AFTER 28 DAYS . 1 - DAMPPROOFING IS NOT REQUIRED WITH 25mpa
; CONC. AFTER 28 DAYS
I s -SOIL GAS CONTROL IS NOT REQUIREED WHERE
% . < IT CAN BE PROVEN THAT SOIL GAS DOES NOT
v ES E POSE A HAZARD
e
NS |
TOP OF BSMT. SLAB 7/\// !
NN oA a Y > N 1 B -
(>) DRAINAGE TILE / PIPE 9.14.3 ¢ qa - >
-DRAIN TILE OR PIPE FOR DRAINAGE SHALL BE ﬂ-g %
MIN. 4" (100m) DIA. D // 2 // >4
-COVERED W/ MIN. 5 7/8" (150mm) CRUSHED LKL ; > KL
STONE OR COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR MATERIAL 7\\// NN \//\\//\\//\\ AN
(9.14.3.3.(4)) /\\/\\<\\/\\/\\/\\K\ NANANSE

TYPICAL WALL SECTION (BRICK PLINTH)

D1b SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

(RAISED HEEL TRUSSE

S)

FOUNDATION WALL SECTION

D (w/ BRICK LEDGE)

o
Y

FOUNDATION WALL: 9.15.4

-10" (AS PER PLAN) CONC. FDTN. WALL
-25 MPa CONC. CLASS R-2

riw 15M VERTICAL @ 16" O.C. &

10M HORIZONTAL @ 20" O.C. U.N.O.
-WALL TO EXTEND A MIN. 6" ABOVE GRADE

STRIP FOOTINGS: 9.15.3

- 20" X 8" w/ 4-15M CONT. BARS (3" COVER)
(SPLICE LENGTH 24")

-FOOTINGS TO REST ON UNDISTURBED SOIL,
ROCK OR COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL W/
BEARING CAPACITY OF 10.9 psi (75Kpa)

-ALL FOOTINGS TO EXTEND A MIN. 4"-0" (1.22m)
BELOW GRADE

-FOOTINGS TO HAVE CONTINUOUS KEY TO
RESIST LATERAL SHIFTING

-(25mpa) AFTER 28 DAYS

=] 2-CONT. 15M
»~| (2" COVER)

NN

v - N B

<4 @i,

SR

\\\
N
QA
N
X

MATCH VERT.
REINF.

w —_— e SILL PLATE: 9.23.6 /9.23.7

-2"X6" SILL PLATE

- ANCHORED TO FDTN. WALL W/ 1/2" DIA.
BOLTS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 4'-0" O.C.
- BOLTS TO BE EMBEDDED MIN. 4" (100mm)
INTO FDTN. WALL

- SILL PLATES TO BE LEVELED FLUSH AS
EPRO.B.C.9.23.7.2

AN 7
RARRA = N GARAGE SLAB
15M V. 90 HOOK

FOUNDATION WALL SECTION

(@ GARAGE WALL)

VULCAN DESIGN INC.

Professional Service, Exceptional Value

39 VICTORIA STREET E. UNIT #1
ALLISTON, ON LO9R-1T3

PH:

416-885-5200

FAX: 905-266-0613
EMAIL: dberry@vulcandesigninc.com
CONTACT PERSON: DANIEL BERRY

BCIN DECLARATION:

| DANIEL BERRY DECLARE THAT | HAVE
REVIEWED & TAKE DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE DESIGN WORK UNDER DIVISION C,
PART 3 SECTION 3.2 OF THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFIED AND THE
FIRM IS REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE

CATEGORIES.

FIRM BCIN: 36501

DESIGNER BCIN: 21107

SIGNATURE:

DATEJan 01/17

ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:

LEGEND / LINTELS:

LI

NTELS:

WOOD

W1 2/2"X8"
w2 2/2"X10"
W3 2/2"X12"
W4 3/2"X8"
W5 3/2"X10"
W6 3/2"X12"

LVL (2.0E)

LVL 1 2-13/4" X 7-1/4"
LVL 2 3-13/4" X 7-1/4"
LVL 3 2-13/4" X 9-1/2"
LVL 4 3-13/4" X 9-1/2"
LVL 5 2-13/4" X 11-7/8"
LVL 6 3-13/4" X 11-7/8"
LVL7 2-13/4" X 14"
LVL 8 3-13/4" X 14"

U.N.O. FASTEN MULTIPLE PLY LVL'S

()

ROWS @ 12" O.C. 3 " (16d) NAILS

OR SDW SCREWS

STEEL LINTELS

S1
S2
S3
S4

<4-0" L3-1/2" X 3-1/2" - 1/4"
<6-0" L4" X 3-1/2" X 1/4"
<8'-0" L5" X 3-1/2" X 5/16"
< 10-0" L6" X 3-1/2" X 5/16"

-BEAR LINTELS MIN. 6" EACH END
-LINTELS SHALL BE PRIMED TO

"Cl

SC/CPMA 2-3"

-ORIENT ANGLES LONG LEG VERT.
-MAX. 1" BRICK OVERHANG

-Wi

=

o
-

TN
(D

) D

@

EEP HOLES @ 56" O.C. MAX

SOLID BEARING

©
o ey ©
CONCENTRATED <
POINT LOAD FAN
FIRE PLACE VENT K%
P.C.
DRYER VENT
STOVE VENT
CELLAR VENT
3
SMOKE ALARM ﬁ
CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR $
HOSE BIB &
- WATERPROOF o

=
3

& =

=

ELECTRICAL OUTLET @
HOOD/CELLAR VENT .

ABBREVIATIONS:

DJ DOUBLE JOIST
TJ TRIPLE JOIST
GT GIRDER TRUSS
'DO' DO OVER

RJ ROOF JOISTS

STL. STEEL

SB. SOLID BEARING
(SEE 'FRAMING REQ.'S")

PL. POINT LOAD
FL. FLUSH

DR. DROPPED
FG. FIXED GLASS
FDTN. FOUNDATION

BG. BLACK GLASS
JT JACK TRUSS
U/S UNDERSIDE
T/O TOP OF

FG. FIXED GLASS
CLG. CEILING

BBFM BEAM BY FLOOR
MANUFACTURE

GAS LINE
CABLE LINE

PHONE JACK

CEILING EXHAUST FAN

PULL CHAIN CLG. LIGHT

CEILING LIGHT

3 WAY SWITCH

LIGHT SWITCH
120 VOLT RECEPTACLE

ELECTRIC RECEPTACLE
(42" OFF FINISH FLOOR)

O oFLOOR DRAIN

[« DRYER VENT %«
R
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1/4" = 1'-0"
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